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Metalware, Ephemera, Stamps , Toys, Curios 151
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IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Royal Doulton figure - Carpet Seller HN1464 9" £30-50

2 A Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern scuttle 3 1/4", a Mintons miniature basket 2" £30-60

3 A Denby Ware Bourne slip glazed figure of a seated bunny 11", 2 Art Deco figures of dogs 3" £30-50

4 A John Leach Muchelney Pottery slip glazed bottle impressed marks 5" £30-60

Image of base added.

5 A John Leach Muchelney Pottery slip glaze flattened baluster bottle  impressed marks 5" £30-60

6 A pair of Royal Crown Derby Japan pattern fan shaped dishes 2451 4 1/2", a pair of ditto plates 2451 9"
£30-50

7 A Continental green glass flattened whisky decanter and stopper with gilt decoration 8", a ditto brandy
decanter and stopper 9 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

There are minor chips to the lips

8 A Tessa Fuchs stylised earthenware model of a tree 15", a smaller ditto 10" in a fitted case £20-40

The first item has 5 stuck branches, the second has 4 stuck branches and one is detached

9 Two Royal Doulton character jugs - Sam Weller and Cap'n Cuttle, both with A marks 4 1/2" £16-26

10 A Poole Carter Stabler pedestal bowl with geometric decoration and spread foot 8" £20-30

There are minor chips to the base and the interior of the bowl is crackled

11 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of Wesley in the Pulpit 11" £40-60

There is cracking to the base and minor chips to the finials

12 A Lladro figure of a standing polar bear A14M 4" and a ditto of a girl with piglets 6 1/2" £30-50

13 A Nao figure of a lady holding a rabbit 10 1/2", a ditto of a girl in nightwear 8" and another of a standing goose
6" £18-28

14 A Lladro figure of a Japanese lady holding fans 4991 11 1/2" £30-60

Some of the flowers are chipped

15 A Nao group of geese 6 1/2", a smaller ditto 4" £18-28

16 A nao figure of a girl with puppy 10", a ditto of a boy with dog 9" and another of a seated young shoe cleaner
10" £20-30

17 A Lladro figure of a kneeling girl picking flowers 8" £20-30

Some of the petals are chipped

18 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Veteran Motorist D6637 4", North American Indian D6614 4" and The
Postman D6801 4" £18-28

19 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Sairey Gamp 3 1/2" with A mark, Lobster Man D6620 4" and Robin Hood
D6534 4" £18-28

20 5 Royal Doulton character jugs - Sir Winston Churchill seated 5 1/2", Beefeater D6233 3" and 3 others £20-30

21 A Lladro figure of an angel kneeling before a sleeping child 4635 7", boxed £30-50

22 A Lladro group of 3 singing angels 7" £30-50

23 A Lladro figure of a seated angel A/100 4" and a Lladro figure of a girl in nightdress 0/20E 8" £30-50

24 A Nao figure of a young lady holding a parasol  12" £18-28
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25 A Lladro figure of a baby in a tied  blanket holding a letter A28JU 5 1/2" £30-50

26 A Nao figure of a girl with puppy 7 1/2", a ditto of a girl with bowl 6" and a child with toy bear 8" £18-28

The 3rd item has a snapped head

27 A Nao figure of a puppy 5" and 2 ditto geese 3" £18-28

28 A Nao figure of a girl sitting on a wall beside 2 birds 7" and a ditto of a girl with kittens in her apron 9" £20-30

29 A Nao group of 2 kittens in a box 4", ditto of a cat in a basket 5", a ditto of 2 rabbits in a box 3" and 2 puppies
in a box 3" £20-30

30 A collection of Wade Whimsies and 3 collectors wall plates £20-30

31 A collection of modern porcelain and china thimbles including Aynsley etc £20-30

32 A Royal Doulton figure - Cherish HN4442 6", ditto harvest jug an oviform vase and a tobacco jar and cover
£18-28

The first item has a chipped hand, the second item has a restored lip, the third item has a rubbed rim and the
last item has a broken handle

33 A set of 4 white bisque circular plaques depicting classical figures, framed 5 1/2" £20-30

34 A Royal Doulton figure - Adrienne HN2304 8" £18-28

35 A set of 5 Wade Natwest piggy banks £30-50

36 A Beswick figure of a seated kitten 3 1/2" £18-28

37 3 Hummel figures - Apple Tree Boy 742 3/0 3 3/4", Chimney Sweep 12 2/0 4" and Wayside Harmony 1938 4"
£20-30

38 3 Hummel figures - Barnyard Hero 195 2/0 4", Chimney Sweep 12 2/0 3 3/4" and Street Singer 5" £20-30

39 A ruby flash glass vase 10", a tapered ditto 2 1/2" £20-30

40 A Royal Doulton figure of a Vietnamese pot bellied pig 6 1/2", a ditto of a piglet 2 1/2" £26-36

The piglet has chipped trotters

41 A Hummel figure of a boy and goose 1932/0 4", a ditto of a girl with geese 473/0 4" £20-30

42 A Sylvac figure of a standing bull elephant 15 1/2" £16-26

1 tusk is stuck twice

43 A contemporary Royal Doulton studio white glass vase 11", a pressed white glass ewer 10 1/2" and a
cranberry scent 4 1/2" £26-36

44 A 20th Century studio pottery spherical crackle glazed vase on ball feet 6" £20-30

There is a minor chip to the rim

45 A boxed set of 6 Royal Worcester coffee cans and saucers £20-30

46 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight in the form of a bird LV1 4" £28-38

47 A 19th Century Austrian cabinet cup and saucer, the blue and gilt ground with a panel of Diana £30-60

48 A Victorian Staffordshire figure of a Spaniel with glass eyes £20-30

49 A 19th Century Minton Majolica jug with revelling scene and pewter mounts and impressed marks 12" £30-60

The handle is stuck

50 A pair of Victorian Staffordshire ochre spaniels with gilt decoration 9" and a smaller later lustre pair 6" £40-80

51 2 Doulton Lambeth stoneware jugs with silver lips £40-80

52 A pair of Edwardian mallet shaped decanters with faceted decoration 12", a ditto pair with hobnail decoration
11" £28-38

53 A Doulton Lambeth stoneware jug with floral decoration 6", a ditto mug 5", ditto tapered jug 9" and a baluster
jug 8" £40-60

The tapered jug has a chipped spout
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54 A "Whitefriars" blue studio glass dimpled tapered vase 9 1/2" £26-36

55 A pair of Dartmouth red glazed gurgle jugs in the form of fish 9" £20-40

56 A Continental crackle glazed 2 handled squat vase with stylised floral decoration 8" £20-30

1 handle is stuck and the lip is chipped and cracked

57 A Sylvac leaf vase of tapered form 8" and a studio blue glass vase 7 1/2" £40-60

The first item has a chipped base

58 A Victorian Bretby rustic basket weave stick stand 24" £20-30

This lot has several cracks and some restoration to the lip

59 A set of 4 square spirit decanters and stoppers 10 1/2" £20-30

61 A collection of 17 various Toby jugs and character jugs £20-40

62 A green glass paperweight 4", a studio glass baluster vase 6", a crackle glazed ditto 7" and a yellow jug 9"
£20-30

63 A Doulton Lambeth stoneware tea set comprising 2 jugs, a sugar bowl and a teapot with lid £24-34

The teapot has a chipped spout, the bowl has a stuck handle

64 A Studio Pottery green and brown glazed 2 handled vase 7", a ditto baluster vase 5" and a hat wall pocket
£18-28

The first item has a chipped spout

65 A pair of Caithness wine glasses with cut thistle decoration 5", a fruit bowl and 3 scents £20-30

66 A Edwardian wash stand jug and basin decorated with flowers £20-30

67 A spherical glass vase 6", a ditto rose bowl and a fruit bowl £20-30

68 A collection of 12 character jugs and Toby jugs £20-30

69 An Edwardian biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts, a 6 bottle cruet and a Continental porcelain table lamp
base £30-40

70 A contemporary Continental polychrome jardiniere and stand decorated with flowers 24" £50-75

71 A Susie Cooper part tea set decorated with stylised flowers comprising teapot, sugar bowl, 5 cups, 5 saucers,
10 side plates £30-40

1 tea cup is cracked and 1 side plate is chipped. 2 of the side plates and 2 of the tea cups are crazed. Most of
the side plates and saucers have some contact marks.

72 A Lladro figure of a reclining hound 10" £50-80

73 A Lladro figure of a Polar Bear sitting on a rock 8481 10" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

This bear has some minor scratches to his back

74 A Lladro figure of a swan 5231 7" £40-60

75 A Lladro figure of a young girl with calf 9" £50-80

76 A Lladro figure of a seated gentleman with hound 11 1/2" £50-80

77 A Lladro figure of a young lady holding a goose with a puppy at her feet 10 1/2" £40-60

78 A Lladro figure of a goose 7", a ditto figure of Don Quixote 12 1/2" £20-40

Don Quixote is lacking his sabre blade

79 A Lladro figure of a young lady picking flowers 8" £30-60

This figure has some minor chips to the flowers

80 A Lladro figure of a young lady 6754 9" £30-50

81 A Lladro figure of Puss in Boots 8599 8 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

82 A Waterford crystal timepiece 8" £30-50

83 A Beswick figure of a standing leopard 8", a Sylvac figure of a Pekinese dog 3765 4" and a Royal Doulton
figure of a black Labrador 7" £60-80
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85 A Barbara Davidson studio vase 12", a studio service comprising 6 mugs, 6 saucers, jug, teapot, sugar bowl, 5
soup bowls, 6 dessert bowls, small bowl, 6 side plates, 6 dinner plates, 3 piece condiment set, tureen and lid
and a table lamp £30-50

86 A Kaiser bisque figure of a stallion 10", a ditto of a seated naked lady 9" and a Continental figure of a standing
girl 10" £40-60

87 A Spode green and gilt tea set comprising 7 tea cups, 10 saucers, slop bowl, 2 shallow dishes and 10 side
plates together with a Royal Worcester coffee set with 6 coffee cans and 5 saucers and 5 Edwardian dinner
plates £30-60

Tea cups are cracked and 1 is chipped, the sugar bowl is cracked, 3 coffee cans are cracked

88 A Royal Albert Old Country Roses tea and dinner service comprising a teapot and lid, 8 tea cups, 6 saucers, 2
tier cake stand, milk jug and sugar bowl, 6 small dessert bowls, 6 large dessert bowls, 7 small plates, 7
medium plates, 6 dinner plates, 2 tureens and covers, 2 oval serving dishes, 4 odd dishes, 2 condiments, a
lidded jar and cover, timepiece 8 napkin rings, a baluster vase, a swan vase, ashtray, 3 lidded boxes, a teapot
with fancy lid, a sauce boat and stand, a pickle fork, a lid, 3 odd saucers, a wall timepiece, a tea cup stand, 2
meat plates, a set of table mats, a tray, 6 place mats and coasters £100-150

    One large dessert bowl is cracked

89 Two 20th Century Russian porcelain figures of polar bears 5" £20-30

90 A Portmeirion Botanic Garden pattern tureen and cover, 2 dishes, a bowl and a plate £28-38

The tureen is of 2nd quality and has several patches of crazing. There is also a small area of staining.

91 A Doulton Lambeth Harvest jug 7" and a Green & Co blue and white milk jug 6" £20-30

92 A Victorian Staffordshire style 2 handled mug with hunting dogs and birds with frog interior 5 1/2" £30-60

The body of the mug is cracked

93 A Mettlach tankard, the body decorated with revellers, having pewter mounts, stamped 2230 8" £30-60

This lot is in good condition.

94 A Doulton Lambeth commemorative jug Queen Victoria 1837-1897 with impressed marks 7" £30-50

95 A Royal Doulton silicon 3 colour oviform vase decorated with scrolling flowers and leaves, 8 1/2" £30-40

96 A Royal Doulton salad bowl with silver collar decorated with a band of stylised flowers 1880 10" £50-75

There are minor chips to the base

97 A Doulton Lambeth jug with stylised flower heads and mask lip 9 1/2" £40-60

The base is restored

98 A Gibraltan pink glass tapered vase 9", a Studio bowl, vase and moulded glass ovoid vase £20-40

99 A Victorian Staffordshire style 2 handled mug with hunting dogs and game, the interior with a frog 5 1/2"
£30-40

100 A Japanese Kutani vase with shaped lip, the centre panel with a Samurai surrounded by birds, animals and
snakes 8", minor Oriental china £20-30

101 An early 20th Century Satsuma oviform vase decorated with panels of figures 14", a crackle glazed baluster
ditto 11", a 2 handled bottle vase 10" and a blue and white prunus jar and cover £40-60

102 A 20th Century Chinese blue and white jardiniere with extensive landscape decoration 8" together with a stand
and dish £40-60

103 A Chinese yellow ground oviform vase and cover decorated with panels of figures in garden landscapes with
lid and lion finial 13", a ginger jar with lid, a ditto without lid and an Imari plate £30-50

The first item has a chipped rim

104 A 20th Century Chinese famille rose baluster vase with lion handles converted to electricity 13" £40-60

105 A modern Millefiori paperweight 3" and 8 others £30-60
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106 A Beswick figure of an owl 286 5" and 6 other bird groups £30-50

The bird with his beak in the air has a firing crack at the base of his tail feathers and the brown and white bird
group has a very small chip to the end of one of the bird's tail feathers.

107 A Danish figure of a bear cub 1124 3" and a group of 2 owls 834 3" £20-30

108 A Danish figure of a squirrel 2 1/2", a ditto of a hare 1019 4" and a frog on a rock 507 1/2" £28-38

The 1st item has a minor chip to its ear

109 A Denby Green Wheat pattern oven proof tea and dinner service comprising 3 lidded dishes and covers, salt,
pepper and mustard, 7 egg cups, 2 oval casseroles, 5 graduated jugs, 17 coffee cups, 6 mugs, 1 large teapot,
1 small teapot, 2 lidded casseroles, 2 casseroles with handles, a butter dish and lid, 8 small soup bowls, 24
saucers, 12 small dessert bowls, 5 small odd bowls, 2 large saucers, 7 large dessert bowls, 12 small plates, 15
medium plates, 18 large plates, fruit bowl, salad bowl, 2 pots, 4 small sauce boats, an oval dish, 3 vegetable
dishes and covers, 2 large sauce boats, 2 oval dishes, 2 rectangular meat plates, 6 odd lids, 2 circular dishes
and a rectangular dish £100-200

1 egg cup is chipped, 1 mug is cracked, large teapot has a chipped spout, 1 circular casserole lid is chipped, 1
saucer is chipped and 1 small plate is chipped

110 A Royal Worcester Woodland pattern coffee set comprising 12 coffee cans and saucers £30-50

111 A Wedgwood Jasper plate decorated with classical figures, 3 dishes, a box and 2 vases £20-30

112 A set of Czechoslovakian cut glass tableware comprising 8 brandies, 8 large wines and 8 medium wines with
hobnail cut and faceted decoration £50-75

113 Two Royal Doulton character jugs - Drake 6" and Arry 3 1/4" £20-30

114 A Royal Doulton character jug - Robin Hood D6527 £20-30
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Metalware, Ephemera, Stamps , Toys, Curios

151 A good 1920's childs wooden polychrome 2 storey dolls house, dated 1925, 17"h x 20"w x 13"d ( photo centre
pages ) £150-250

This dolls house is free from worm but has some minor damage at either end of the crest of the roof.

152 A pair of 17th Century style table lights in the form of bronze candlesticks 15" £60-90

153 A well weathered composition stone figure of a standing Venus De Milo 34"h £70-90

There is a 3" chip to the base

154 A Victorian style brass bed head 50"h x 55"w £40-60

155 A Rosieres French oval brown enamelled solid fuel stove 24"h x 18"w x 13"d £70-100

156 A composition stone figure of a seated classical lady 24" £30-50

157 A pair of Art Nouveau Continental oak and lead glazed stained glass panels 28"h x 23" £30-50

158 A brass oil lamp with opaque glass shade (chipped) and 1 other, both converted for use to electricity £40-60

159 2 brass oil lamps with opaque glass shades converted for use as table lamps £40-60

160 A Frontalini accordion with 120 buttons (1 button f) £30-50

161 A stuffed and mounted Scottish wild cat, mounted on a branch, 27" £30-50

162 A pair of 19th Century elm and iron blacksmith's bellows £30-50

163 A 3 branch lacquered brass chandelier with opaque glass fluted and reeded shades £80-120

164 A wooden model of The Mayflower 37"h x 36"w £70-90

165 A Rosieres French cylindrical cast iron solid fuel stove, raised on cabriole supports 28 1/2"h x 15" diam.
£50-80

There is a crack to the grill on top and the door hinge is f

166 A First World War violin with 1 piece back, the interior marked in pencil  Angefertigt Wahrend Meiner
Kriegsgefangenschaft  Paul Nikodem  Scotland JM April 1916 £60-90

167 A pair of Regency style bronze table lamps with cabriole legs raised on triform bases, 22"h £90-120

168 A bronze sculpture in the form of a mask with hand, raised on rectangular black marble base 11" £90-120

169 A ship's port lantern contained in a metal housing 16" £50-75

170 A carved wooden African figure of a kneeling lady 18" and 2 other figures 12" £30-50

The lady has damage to one of her feet

171 A Esse 19th Century iron kettle with brass handle 11" £20-40

The seam to handle is lifting

172 A 17th Century brass candlestick with petal base 8" together with 2 19th Century brass candlesticks 10" (both
f) £30-50

173 A Victorian wall mounting turned towel rail 23" £30-50

There is a crack to the boss

174 A bronze figure of a standing gentleman with arms outstretched, raised on a marble base 8" £20-30

There is a hole to the right of the figures waist

175 An 18th Century pewter plate with London touch mark 10", 1 other, 2 circular pewter plates the reverse marked
X 9", a Victorian pewter spouted measure and a baluster spirit measure £24-34

All items in this lot are generally quite worn with rubbed marks but otherwise in good condition

176 A circular coopered and iron bound barrel marked R White London 11"h x 17" diam. £30-50

There are signs of old but treated worm and the iron bands are rusted

177 A "bronze" 3 bladed ships propellor marked 18 AD LH 17" £30-50
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178 A pair of Rococo style gilt ormolu twin light candelabra with waisted lacquered panel to the centre 10" £30-50

There is some light scratching to the central panel

179 A set of 5 graduated Continental copper and brass milk measures 1L, 0.75l, 0.50l, 0.25l, 0.10l £30-50

180 A taxidermy arrangement of 2 fighting stoats 7"h x 10"w x 6"d £30-50

The stoats have slightly moth eaten tails and legs

181 A copper and brass pint milk measure, 5 graduated copper and brass saucepans 4", 3 1/2", 3", 2 1/2" and 2"
together with 2 Delarue copper Jersey milk canisters 6" and 5" £30-50

182 2 pairs of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 7" and 8" £20-40

Within each pair 1 stick is slightly damaged

183 A "Chinese" verdigris bronze bottle shaped bell 9" £20-30

184 A circular turned wooden bowl raised on a Sterling silver spreading foot 5 1/2" x 12" diam., an Indian circular
turned hardwood and inlaid ivory bowl 6 1/2", a turned yew bowl 6" and 3 turned wooden models of items of
fruit £30-50

185 An Art Deco 5 piece planished pewter tea service with tray 14", teapot, jug, sugar bowl and cream jug, marked
Hand Hammered Pewter £20-30

186 A gentleman's black top hat by W M Christy's  complete with box, a gentleman's Christy black bowler hat 7
1/8th, a Kieu Moi Ben Dep Vietnamese pith helmet and a straw boater £30-50

187 An Art Deco table lamp in the form of a yacht 16" £30-50

188 A carved hardstone head and shoulders portrait bust of a bearded gentleman 4", an African carved stone
figure of a standing gentleman 8" (head f) and an Egyptian carved hardstone figure of a hawk 15" (beak
chipped) £30-50

189 A cordite carrier with leather handle and decorated Royal Arms 12" ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

190 A Victorian brass bell shaped door stop 15"h £30-50

191 A 19th Century bronze twin handled table centrepiece, raised on an associated Rococo style pierced base
18"h x 11 1/2" diam. £30-50

Between the top and the base has been packed out with cork

192 An 18th Century pewter plate 9" with hole, an Indian pewter plate 12", 2 19th Century pewter candlesticks with
ejectors 9", some corrosion to the candlesticks, 5 pewter tankards etc £20-40

193 A bog oak stick together with 2 ebonised shillelagh £20-40

The bog oak stick has some small chips to the handle but all sticks are otherwise in good condition.

194 A Top Line black leather valise £30-50

195 A stitch Union Flag 57" x  95", some patching and repair £30-50

196 A stuffed and mounted rabbit and ferret contained in naturalistic surroundings, cased 16" x 18" £80-120

197 A Victorian pierced brass and iron trivet, a 1938 25lbs shell case, an Art Deco glass and oval 2 tier cake stand,
an Indian pierced brass dish £30-50

198 A Picquot 5 piece tea set comprising 2 teapots, hot water jug, cream jug and sugar bowl £30-60

199 2 walking sticks with ram horns handles £26-36

200 Garfields of London, a black leather handbag together with 3 other vintage handbags £20-40

201 A 1920's arch shaped bevelled plate easel mirror contained in a black lacquered chinoiserie style frame 16" x
12" together with a ditto shaped blotter £20-30

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration and there is a slight chip to the top of the blotter

202 A 35cl bottle of Gordons Gin, 4 35cl bottles of brandy (2 Napoleon 1 label missing, Three Barrels and Waitrose
3 year old French brandy), a 35cl bottle of Waitrose vodka, 2 35cl bottles of Famous Grouse whisky, ditto Bells
whisky and a 20cl bottle of Bells whisky £20-30
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203 An Australian wooden boomerang, a Maori style plaque decorated figures 13", a small embroidered bead work
cushion and other curios etc £30-50

204 A Corton Clarinet in a fitted case £30-40

205 A 19th Century gilt bronze twin handled urn raised on dolphin supports with marble base 3", an Art Nouveau
style easel mirror frame 13 1/2" and 2 gimlets £20-40

206 A pair of Victorian brass candlesticks 10" (both with old solder repairs), a pair of Adams style candlesticks with
square bodies 9" and a pair of Victorian brass candlesticks with lead weighted bases 8" £30-50

207 A pottery sherry barrel marked Amontillado Medium Sherry together with 2 plastic sherry casks marked Cadoz
Sherry by Stonewalls of Chelsea £30-50

208 A pair of stuffed and mounted roe deer heads £130-160

There are some scratches to the plaque

209 A Colman's Mustard tin with hinged lid of lozenge form, 3 Oxo tins, a Craven A Virginia Cigarettes tin and a
Droste's tin £30-50

210 A 19th Century caddy with crossbanded decoration 4" 1/2" square, a pair of oak spiral turned candlesticks 17"
(missing metal sconces), a carved wooden figure of a standing hippopotamus 5", 2 1930's book ends formed
from oak from St George's Chapel Windsor Castle carved Tudor roses, a silver plated 4 bottle cruet and a
large Chinese fan £50-75

211 A reproduction copper and brass coaching horn, 3 copper and brass measures marked Whisky, Rum and
Brandy together with 3 reproduction jelly moulds 5" £30-50

212 A walking stick, the handle in the form of a pair of seated lions together with 4 other sticks £30-50

213 4 various "South American" carved wooden masks contained in carved frames £40-60

214 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal postal scales raised on a rectangular base with hoof supports, complete with
weights £30-50

215 A bronze Crown Cork bottle opener in the form of a standing naked lady 4", a French brass and silvered
compass, a Salter 30lb spring balance and brass cased telescopic propelling pencil (f) £40-60

216 An Art Nouveau style bronze inkwell with hinged lid 8" £20-30

One of the tongues to the hinge is damaged and there is a slight burnishing to the bronze on the left hand
edge

217 5 Italian copper measures with brass handles 8ozs, 6 ozs, 4 ozs, 2 ozs, 1 ozs, together with 2 brass measures
of waisted form marked The Fox Sherry, the bases marked E Todd 1881 £40-60

218 A pair of Victorian turned marble balls 1" £40-60

219 A 19th Century Indian tortoiseshell and ivory mounted trinket box of rectangular form with hinged lid 2 1/2"h x
8"w x 6"d 3 £40-50

3 of the ivory straps to the edge of the lid are damaged

220 Ross & Co Bombay, a pair of gilt metal and tortoiseshell effect opera glasses £30-50

There is slight pitting to the tortoiseshell effect

221 A 19th Century bronze figure of a standing child with flute, raised on a wooden socle base 6" (hole to base)
£20-30

222 A 19th Century brass 3 drawer pocket telescope, a pair of gilt metal and mother of pearl effect opera glasses
and 1 other pair of opera glasses £24-34

223 A 1951 RAC International Tourist Trophy Trust drivers armband, a British Empire Trophy Race meet driver's
cloth badge, 2 Le Mans driver's armbands - green and sky blue marked Pilote, previously worn by R F
Peacock £60-80

This lot is in good condition
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224 An Indian shield shaped brass box with repousse decoration, the hinged lid having 3 holes, 4" £30-50

225 Of golfing interest, a novelty Crown Cork bottle opener, the terminal in the form of a golf ball together with a
ditto corkscrew £30-50

226 Stanley of London, a pocket sextant ? of cylindrical form 2" with leather case £30-50

227 A brass sovereign balance, a Salter's spring balance 0-6lbs, 1 other Salter's spring balance 0-20lbs and a Rex
16lbs spring balance £40-60

228 An Agfa  Billy Compur 9 x 5 folding camera and a Kodak NO.3 automatic folding camera £18-28

229 A Victorian red painted Special Constable's truncheon marked Mr Harry Chiswick Commandant  5th November
1831 Special Constable's Staff 29" ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

There is some paint loss

230 A 19th Century bayonet with 18" blade,  pitted and missing spring £30-50

231 Ross of London, a pair of field glasses marked no. 2807 complete with leather carrying case together with a
geometry set "The Technical Case no. 112" contained in an oak case £24-34

232 Howell. James & Co. Regent St. London, a Victorian rectangular gilt metal casket, the top set a cabochon cut
blue stone the interior with sewing accessories 12"h x 9"w x 3 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are scratches to the surface

233 Hart & Sons of Wych Street London, a 19th Century iron door lock contained in an oak iron bound housing 6" x
10" complete with key and 4 retaining screws £30-50

234 A pair of field glasses, a Dacora folding camera, a Portrait Hawk Eye no.2 box camera, an Agfa flash etc
£20-30

235 A mahogany walking cane with silver mount (dented), 7 other sticks and a riding whip £30-50

236 A 19th Century rectangular decorated paper and turned ebonised face screen £30-50

237 A photographic plate of the first Mercedes motorcar to arrive in Surrey 5" x 7 1/2", a ditto of St Mary's
Shackleford 4 1/2" x 6 1/2", ditto of a standing soldier 7 1/2" x 5 1/2" £30-50

238 A brass paper knife, the handle in the form of a seated Pan 8" and 1 other paper knife 8", a brass toasting fork
decorated St George and 2 Chinese polished brass dishes 5 1/2" £30-50

239 A Victorian style stage prop Chancellor of the Exchequer dispatch box, the lid with Royal Cypher VR 3"h x 14
1/2"w x 10"d £100-150

The top joint is loose and in need of repair

240 A brass door bell push, various finger plates etc £20-40

241 A 19th Century brass 3 drawer telescope £40-60

242 A Burmese bronze figure of a kneeling figure 9", a Benares brass rectangular inkwell (missing bottles), 2
carved wooden figures of buffalos with attendants 4 1/2" £30-50

One of the carved wooden figures is cracked, the buffalo is missing a horn and an eye and the man riding has
been repaired. All other items are in good condition,.

243 3 Chinese archaistic style polished bronze trumpet shaped vases 1 with seal mark 10 1/2" £30-50

244 An African carved jardiniere in the form of a lady with bowl and child, marked By B Silumpa 28"h £40-60

245 A Nigerian carved wood head mask 20" £40-60

246 A  Benin bronze figure of a standing man with rifle on a square base 18" £40-60

247 A Swaine & Eardley driving whip with silver terminal, a Denis Walmsley driving whip and 1 other driving whip,
contained in a mahogany case £120-160

248 A reproduction cast iron head and shoulders portrait plaque of Adolf Hitler 8" £20-30

249 A Wilesco model steam roller, boxed and as new £50-75

250 A Hornby O gauge level crossing (f) and a collection of various Hornby rolling stock £20-40
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251 A Minic motor rally motor racing game M/1516 boxed (box damaged), ditto hump back bridge boxed, ditto track
and various cars £50-75

252 An Aurora Derby Day game, an Ideal Rebound game boxed, a Colditz board game, a Subbuteo International
Edition table rugby game and Louis Marx Arnold Palmer Pro-shot golf game £30-50

253 A copper and brass powder flask with shell decoration, the spout marked Dams 8" (split to the side) together
with a Salters Quadrant balance £30-60

254 A standard lamp with reeded column raised on an embossed brass and onyx base £40-60

255 2 gilt resin letters - S and T 10" and 12" together with 3 ebonised ditto C, O and Y, 12" together with 14  further
ebonised black resin letters, A x 2, D, E x4, H,  Lx2, N, R x 2 and V  10" £60-100

256 A pair of 19th Century black painted spelter figures of standing warriors raised on marble bases 7" together
with a ditto Marley horse 12" £30-50

1 figure is missing a sword and the shield is damaged and the Marley horse is missing its right hoof

257 A curious "South African" wooden walking cane decorated a figure of a mounted farmer with seated sheep, the
terminal in the form of a horse's hoof £50-75

The sheeps head is f and r

258 A knob kerry 26 1/2", an oval Zulu shield 28" and 2 wooden spears £30-50

259 A Triang P5 power controller and various track £20-30

260 A carved camphor box with hinged lid decorated figures 6" x 12"w x 8"d and a carved Indian wooden box with
hinged lid 3" x 10" x 6" £30-50

261 A Victorian oval flat iron marked no.4 R.S & C 5", a Siddons flat iron marked GR, a no.2 flat iron and 6 brass
bell weights 4lbs, 2lbs, 1lb, 1/2lb, 4 oz and 2 oz £40-60

262 4 Continental carved wooden figures of trolls 8" and 5 fabric figures 6 1/2" £30-50

263 A circular carved African hardwood bowl decorated figures 12" and a Chinese carved hardwood figure of a
standing Deity 5" £24-34

The carved figure has had his right hand repaired and has a crack in his left hand side. Additional images
added.

264 A Chinese archaistic twin handled bronze vase 17" and a pair of Japanese antimony dishes decorated figures
9 1/2" and 8 1/2" £50-75

265 Johil & Co Toys, a cast metal model of a motorcycle 3" and 2 other cast metal models of motorcycles £30-50

All 3 models have damaged handle bars

266 A Guinness novelty advertising Crown Cork bottle opener in the form of a bottle of Guinness 2", 2 ditto lighters,
a torch and a pen in the form of a bottle of Guinness and 3 Guinness postcards £30-50

267 A collection of various London Transport bus tickets £20-30

268 A felt figure of a seated lion 4"  7 editions about Walt Disney's production "Rascal" 1969, a 33rpm recording of
Walt Disney's The Jungle Book St3948 £14-24

269 John Farley, 1 volume "The London Art of Cookery and Housekeeper's Complete Assistant on a New Plan",
third edition 1785 £60-80

270 1 volume "Matrofen Goldaten Kameraden" together with 1 volume" Uniformen Der Marine Und Schutztruppen"
£14-24

271 1 volume "Zeitgeschichte In Wort Und Bild" £30-50

272 A Victorian leather bound photograph album £30-50

273 A set of 1960's Victoria Sporting Club playing cards, boxed £20-40

274 Of boxing interest, a signed black and white photograph of Bob Foster, ditto Willie Pep and ditto Archie Moore,
all with certificates of authenticity £40-60
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275 Of boxing interest, Sugar Ray Robinson an early 1950's New York Delhi menu signed by Sugar Ray Robinson
£30-50

276 A complete 1981 Panini football sticker album  together with 2 ditto 1987 series £24-34

277 Charles Buchan's "Football Monthly" volumes 1-4 1951-52, 1952-53, 1953-54 and 1954-55 £100-150

278 Gallaher Ltd cigarette cards - 3 framed cigarette cards Star Trio of 1928 - 1929, Ogdens - 5 framed cigarette
cards 1933-1947 Football Characters, 2 framed cigarette cards Tommy Clay and 4 various printed group
photographs of Leicester City Football Club 1922, 29-30, 37-38 and 38-39 £20-30

279 9 Unlisted Trade Cards of Leicester City footballers, a Leicester City 2000 Worthington Cup print, ditto The
Unforgettable Gallery and 7 various frames containing football related cigarette cards £20-30

280 1 edition of "Lotinga Weekly" 21st December 1912, 1 volume "Cricketer Annual 1924-25", Mason Cricket
Annual 1951, Playfair Cricket Annual 1951, black and white photographs of Leicestershire Cricket Club
1936-37, 3 framed cigarette cards of cricketers £20-30

281 A collection of various football related cigarette cards and prints framed £20-30

282 An album of various black and white and coloured postcards of Europe, an album of coloured postcards -
Views of Scotland 1957 - 1990 and a scrap book £30-50

283 A good album of various 19th Century and later black and white and coloured postcards and a small collection
of loose postcards £50-75

284 An Improved stamp album containing a collection of various 1930's and later stamps, 2 stock books and
various mint and used stamps, a Wills cigarette card album - Health and Safety and 2 others - Road Safety,
Railway Engines and 1 other and a Players album - Kings and Queens £20-40

285 4 small albums of Soviet stamps and a collection of used world stamps £10-20

286 An album of various mint and used Eire stamps 1922-1977 £34-44

287 A stamp album of mint and used stamps A-I £30-50

288 A stock book of various Australian stamps £30-50

289 The Golden Replicas of British Stamps album, 60 first day covers with repla gold plated stamps £30-50

290 An album of first day covers, 5 stockbooks of mint and used colonial stamps £30-50

291 4 shallow boxes of various loose world stamps £30-50

292 3 stock books of various used GB stamps £40-60

293 A Metro album of world stamps, a Worldwide stamps album and 4 stock books of used GB stamps £30-50

294 3 stamp albums of used world stamps - Aidan, Belgium, Hungary, Hong Kong, Canada, Nigeria, an album of
various used world stamps and a collection of loose world stamps £40-60

295 2 stock books of various mint and used GB stamps, a stock book of various world stamps and a small box of
loose stamps £30-50

296 3 Stanley Gibbons albums of used colonial stamps £50-75

297 An album of Indonesian stamps 1949-2000 and Netherlands Indies, an album of mint and used Bulgarian
stamps 1980-1990 and an album of mint and used Czechoslovakian stamps 1961-1992 £20-30

298 4 Stanley Gibbons Windsor stamp albums volumes 1,2,3 and 1993 including a Penny Black, 1 Penny Blue and
numerous Penny Reds £100-150

299 3 Stanley Gibbons albums of Australia, Canada, Hong Kong, £30-50

300 5 albums of Railway Heritage presentation stamps £30-50

301 3 albums of mint colonial stamps Leeward Islands, Montserrat, Bahamas, British Honduras and New Zealand
£50-75

302 An album of mint and used Israeli stamps 1948-2001 £16-26

303 2 stock books of used GB stamps £40-60
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304 3 stock books of World stamps and 2 shallow boxes of loose stamps £30-50

305 A Stanley Gibbons Celebration Collection Queen Elizabeth II album together with 2 stock books of used World
stamps £30-50

306 3 albums of 1982 Colonial Royal Wedding stamps £24-34

307 A collection of loose stamps £20-30

308 An album of Typhoo tea trade cards International Football Stars first series 1967, various Pro-Set trade cards
for PGA golf 1992 contained in a red album and 3 sets of Merlin Trade Cards Football Premier League Gold
1997, ditto 1998 and Football Premier League Gold 1999, an album of Topps Trade Cards Footballers no.s
265-396 orange back 1978, Footballers nos. 133-264 light blue back 1979 and Footballers pink back 1980, an
album of various ABC Trade Cards Cricketers 1959 and Cricketers 1961 Test Series and a collection of Topps
Trade Cards Footballers nos. 1-132 orange back 1972, nos. 133-264 orange back 1978 £50-100

309 A case containing various early 20th Century domestic and household bills etc £40-60

Additional images added.

310 A collection of various Shell medallions - Historic Cars, Great British Regiments etc £20-40

311 Volumes 2,3,4 and 5 of "The Kukri" 1954-1958, 1959-1961, 1962-1964 and 1965-1967 £30-50

312 A picnic hamper containing 2 editions of "The World" Wednesday 25th May 1887 and various editions of "The
Illustrated London News", "Picture Post" etc £50-75

313 A stitched Union flag 64" x 137 1/2", some light staining £50-80

315 A His Master's Voice model 1808 television receiver, serial number 4868, screen 9", contained in a shaped
walnut case ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

There is some scratching to the top of the case

316 29 editions of Giles Annual - "Nurses" comprising  issues 12, 16, 22, 23 x 2, 26, 27 x 3, 28, 29, 31, 32, 33, 34,
35 x 2, 36, 37 x 2, 38 x 2, 40, 41 x 2, 43, 47 and 49 £30-60

318 A 19th Century black lacquered octagonal box, the lid decorated court figures, 3 1/2"h x 15"w x 13"d ( photo
centre pages ) £80-120

There is some damage to the left hand corner and the feet are missing

319 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany "apprentice chest" of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass handles 8
1/2"h x 11"w x 8 1/2"d,  a rosewood trinket box with hinged lid 6"h x 12"w x 8"d, together with a 19th Century
rectangular mahogany box with brass shield shaped escutcheon 6"h x 5 1/2"w x 4"d £30-50

On the 1st item there is a 3 1/2" crack to the top and the back left hand leg is missing and the 2nd box is
missing a section of veneer to the right hand edge and the escutcheon is missing

320 A  Lachenal & Co concertina with 33 buttons, paper label marked Lachenal & Co, Patent Concertina
Manufacturers London.  93020, complete with original mahogany carrying box ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

The box is missing a strap and has a small section of timber missing by the lock

321 A violin with 1 piece back bearing label Joseph Guarnerius Fecit Cremonae Anno 1741, having a 14" back
(slight scratches to the back), complete with bow and wooden carrying case £100-150

322 4 various Airfix 1.32 scale model military vehicles, 4 Bedford RT trucks, a Cromwell Mk 4 tank, 4 105mm field
guns, boxed, together with other Airfix models £20-40

323 A large collection of various Airfix 1/32 scale models of soldiers £30-50

324 A collection of Airfix HO.00 scale figures of soldier and a collection of HO miniature Minitanks £26-36

325 A Marklin painted tin plate musical spinning top 4", a metal Muffin The Mule puppet (f) and other curios etc
£30-50

326 A porcelain headed doll with sleep eyes, open mouth and 2 teeth, having a fabric body and a naive wooden
puppet of a minstrel, a yellow teddy bear 13" £28-38
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327 A Triang RS.24 electric train set, boxed, (box damaged), a Triang R156 Suburban motor coach boxed and 2
garages boxed £30-50

328 An Escalado race game with 5 horses (1f), boxed, (box damaged) £30-50

329 A model of Henry Seagrave Golden Arrow racing car with a model The Bluebird Mk 7 £30-50

330 2 Husky models of Chitty Chitty Bang Bang, 7 Lledo commercial vehicles etc £16-26

331 A lady's light Persian lamb 3/4 length jacket together with a beaver lamb full length jacket with brown fur collar
£30-50

332 A Victorian copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £30-40

333 Wickward & Co, Portland Street, a Victorian black leather dispatch box, the lid with Royal Cypher and marked
The Honourable Lord Gibson, Scottish Land Court 6"h x 22"w x 12"d £50-80

The leather is scuffed and torn to the base, the corners, around the lock and the leather is fairly worn all over

334 A Nigerian carved wooden figural chess set complete with board £40-60

Additional image added.

336 Armand Marseille, a German porcelain headed doll with sleeping eyes and closed mouth, head incised AM
Germany 534118 £30-50

337 2 1930's scrap albums of various black and white magazine cuttings of film stars £20-30

339 A bronze figure of a seated lady raised on a marble base 7" £70-90

340 A set of 4 Art Deco chrome and amber glass scallop shaped uplighters 7" x 9" £100-150

341 2 brass reproduction miner's safety lamps 7" and 5" and a pierced gilt metal tazza the centre decorated a
Scots memorial 7" £30-50

342 A bronze figure of a standing naked girl, raised on a circular marble base 11" £70-100

343 Of football interest, a black and white group photograph of All Saints Poplar Football Club 1907-1908 8" x 11"
£30-50

344 A collection of Dinky and other toy cars, all play worn £20-30
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

385 An 18th Century oil on panel, study of Diana, contained in a fancy gilt wood frame, oval, 7 1/2" x 6" ( photo
centre pages ) £300-400

386 H Cole 1900, watercolour, fishing boats off a harbour arm, signed and dated 4 1/2" x 10 1/2" £60-80

387 Daphne Paul, pencil drawing, sketch of a sleeping naked lady, signed, 9 1/2" x 17" £30-50

388 W Hyams, watercolour, study of a working cart, horses and figures, signed 10" x 13" £130-160

389 Beatrice Parsons, watercolour, Algiers, a study of an orchard with distant town and sea, signed 10" x 14 1/2" (
photo centre pages ) £100-200

390 A pair of 20th Century oils, coaching studies with figures, indistinctly signed and dated 9 1/2" x 17" £40-80

391 Louis Rosenberg, etching, townscape with figures, signed in pencil 7" x 9" £30-50

392 Early 20th Century oil paintings, indistinctly signed, rural scenes, 7 1/2" x 17 1/2" £40-60

393 A 19th Century pastel portrait of a gentleman in a domed cut mount 10" x 8" £40-60

394  Edwardian watercolour, riverside scene with cattle and distant castle, circular, unsigned 6 1/2" £20-40

395 F Stuart, oil on board, study of an Arab gentleman, signed 12 1/2" x 11" £130-180

396 J F Herring Snr., a print, Racing Plate 4, 13" x 24 1/2" £50-75

397 Snaffles (Charles Johnson Payne) a print, A Point To Point within a  vignette border 19 1/2" x 30" £50-75

There is extensive foxing to this lot. There are pin holes in the corners of the mount board surrounding the print
and a scratch/small tear where the stretcher carrier is at the bottom of the central picture.

398 Denis Maile, watercolour, signed, Viking ships and long ships leaving a fjord 21" x 28" £50-80

399 J MacWhirter, oil on board, "Evening Mists Isle of Skye", study of shepherd and flock on a misty mountain
path, signed MacW 16" x 25" £100-200

400 Prints, a pair, indistinctly signed, studies of reclining naked ladies, with shaped mounts 13" x 20" £80-120

401 L East '56, pastel drawing, signed, study of a gentleman in profile 17" x 12" £30-50

402 Daphne Paul, pencil drawing, signed, study of a naked sleeping lady, signed 14 1/2" x 21" £30-40

403 20th Century print, signed, a stylish study of a roadway 22/260 15" x 22" £30-50

404 D Bruce, watercolour "Bosham Harbour" 10 1/2" x 14 1/2" £30-50

405 C C Henderson, coloured prints, coaching scenes "The Olden Time, Waking Up, and Pulling Up to Unskid",
contained in maple frames 8" x 21" £90-120

406 Christoleums, studies of ladies at tea in a garden and ladies at pursuits in an interior scene 6 1/2" x 9" £30-50

407 20th Century prints, classical studies of floral still lives, restrikes, (10) 16" x 12" £50-75

408 A framed Chinese silk work embroidery of figures at pursuits 12" x 25" £30-50

409 Herman Ten Kate (1822-1891), chromolithograph, a Dutch Inn interior scene with revelling figures 23" x 34
1/2" £60-90

410 Carl Kenzler,  oil on canvas signed, an extensive country landscape with distant hills 55" x 50 1/2" £200-300

411 20th Century watercolour, figures and cattle before a windmill 10" x 7" £30-50

412 Japanese watercolour, a study of birds, signed, 10 1/2" x 23 1/2" £50-75

413 After Birket Foster, watercolour, studies of figures at a stile, bearing a monogram 5" x 7" £20-40
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414 A 19th Century sampler with verse on a field of flowers, trees, ships and birds with figures before a country
Church by Ellen Sykes born July 3rd 1826, Aged 11 Anno, contained in a rosewood frame 20" x 17" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-200

415 A 19th Century woolwork panel of figures before a house 8" x 9 1/2 £40-60

416 A 19th Century sampler with alphabets and figures by Phoebe Elizabeth Scott, Aged 10 years, 1872 with
buildings ships, trees and flowers in a leaf border 15 1/2" x 12" £50-80

417 A modern sampler with alphabet, birds and flowers 10 1/2" x 8" £20-40

418 An Edwardian oil on canvas, a river study with cattle in distant hills 6 1/2" x 11 1/2" ( photo centre pages )
£50-75

419 Philip Dunn, a print, "Brighton Breezy", a view of the West Pier at Brighton 143/150, signed in pencil 17" x 25" (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

420 An early 20th Century watercolour miniature portrait of a lady 2 1/2" x 2" £30-60

421 20th Century watercolours, portrait miniatures of ladies, a pair, in piano key oval frames 2 1/2" x 2" £60-80

422 An Edwardian oil on board, a study of the Grand Canal Venice, unsigned 9" x 13 1/2" £40-60

423 A Victorian oil on board, a rocky coastal scene with vessels, unsigned 6 1/2" x 14 1/2" £30-50

424 A Victorian oil on canvas, Pears Bubbles, unsigned 15" x 9 1/2" £50-75

425 After Beardsley,mixed media, a study of 2 stylised women amongst flowers, unsigned 6 1/2" x 8 1/2" £30-50

426 A 19th Century oil on canvas, study of an Arab gentleman in profile, unsigned 14" x 11" £40-60

427 20th Century coloured etching of a European street scene, signed in pencil 9" x 11" £20-40

428 A 19th Century watercolour, study of a country park, unsigned 5" x 12" £30-40

429 C A Duval 1860, an oval pastel portrait of a young child, signed 23" x 19" £50-100

430 Mapley 1983, oil on board, signed and dated, Man of War and other vessels off a cliff coast 48" x 77 1/2"
£60-90

431 Alfred East, oil on canvas, Autumnal extensive landscape, signed 27 1/2" x 35" £80-120

432 J Mason '46, oil on canvas, signed, a still life study of a table laid for tea 16 1/2" x 19 1/2" £50-100

433 Chris Meadows, watercolour, signed, a study of Jack Russell Terriers frightened by a lobster appearing from a
basket 16 1/2" x 19 1/2" £100-200

434 F A Smith, 20th Century British School, oil on canvas, study of  a mounted huntsman upon a white stallion,
signed, 7 3/4"h x  9 3/4"w £40-60
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

461 A set of 8 Victorian Irish silver fiddle pattern table spoons with engraved monogram, Dublin 1895, 594 grams (
photo centre pages ) £200-300

These spoons are not rat tails. The maker is John Smith (Smyth) of Dublin.

462 11 Victorian Irish silver fiddle pattern dessert spoons with engraved monogram Dublin 1895, 470 grams
£150-200

These spoons are not rat tails. The maker is John Smith (Smyth) of Dublin.

463 A pair of Victorian Irish silver sugar nips with engraved monogram, Dublin 1895, 68 grams £30-50

464 A silver and guilloche enamel hairbrush, cased with a comb, Birmingham 1928 £30-50

465 A silver 3 piece condiment with pierced decoration and blue glass liners with 1 silver and 1 plated spoon,
Birmingham 1925, 1926 and 1931, 14 grams £30-60

466 A silver 3 piece hexagonal condiment set with pierced decoration and blue glass liners, together with a spoon
Birmingham 1918, 64 grams £70-100

467 A pair of Art Deco silver dwarf candlesticks Birmingham 1938 2 1/4" £20-40

468 A set of 12 cased silver teaspoons and nips with seal ends Birmingham 1926, 112 grams £80-120

469 A silver tapered spill vase Birmingham 1972, 8 1/4" and a silver clothes brush £20-40

The spill vase is dented

470 A Victorian repousse silver match box holder with floral decoration and vacant cartouche on ball feet,
Birmingham 1900 3" £40-80

471 A set of cased Kings pattern silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1935, 72 grams £30-50

472 A cased set of 8 silver coffee spoons with fancy handles, London 1938, 74 grams £30-50

473 A silver bowl, key ring and minor silver items £60-80

All items within this lot are in good condition.

474 A pair of Georgian silver sugar nips of plain form London 1805, 4 other pairs £75-125

475 A Continental 800 silver pierced and repousse bowl decorated with cavorting cherubs, 97 grams £20-30

476 An Indian repousse silver jug with animals in a forest setting and serpent handle 144 grams 3 1/2" £40-60

477 A silver baluster christening mug of plain form with engraved inscription, Birmingham 1929, 64 grams £30-40

478 An Edwardian chased silver vesta/sovereign case 2 1/2", Birmingham 1905 together with a Meerschaum pipe
and a cigarette lighter £30-50

The vesta/sovereign case is in good condition, the lighter has seized up and is not working and the pipe has
some heavy wear to the handle and some chips and wear to the head.

479 A white metal mesh purse with pierced clasp, stamped Alpaca on a ditto chain £40-80

480 A cased set of 12 silver coffee spoons and nips with fancy handles and engraved monogram, London 1937, 78
grams £50-75

481 A silver and pink guilloche enamel hand mirror and hair brush Birmingham 1936/37 and a silver backed hair
brush £20-40

Both of the enamelled items are bruised

482 A pair of silver plated entree dishes with scroll decoration 12" £20-30

483 A quantity of silver plated souvenir spoons £14-24

484 A silver plated presentation cup with enamelled badge on a green marble socle 12" £20-30
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485 A silver 2 handled trophy cup and lid with presentation inscription London 1956 6" and an octagonal silver
sugar shaker Birmingham 1907 8" £130-160

The trophy cup weighs 307gms and the sugar shaker weighs 171gms.

486 Two 20th Century white metal and gilt mounted Mate spoons £70-90

487 A pair of Georgian silver sugar nips of plain form by P & W Bateman London 1790 and 4 other pairs £75-125

488 A George III silver fiddle pattern toddy ladle Edinburgh 1818 together with a silver serving spoon £130-180

489 A Danish silver brandy warmer with ebonised handle and a ditto serving spoon £50-75

The brandy warmer has dents to the body

490 A set of 6 Edwardian silver teaspoons Sheffield 1901, a silver button hook and minor items £60-90

491 An early 20th Century WMF silver plated mounted ewer with repousse decoration, the splayed glass body with
green dimpled decoration in the form of a peacock feather 13" £50-75

The finial is bent

492 A silver plated fancy edge salver 12" and a small ditto £18-28

493 A silver plated pierced condiment stand and minor plated items £20-40

494 A cased set of silver plated carvers by Arthur Price £20-40

495 An Edwardian silver plated 3 piece tea set with chased floral decoration, a silver plated swing handled basket
and minor plated cutlery £20-30

496 A quantity of silver plated cutlery £30-40

497 Minor silver plated cutlery £20-30

498 A quantity of silver plated cutlery £20-30

499 A silver plated 4 piece tea set and minor plated items £20-40

500 A silver plated swing handled basket and minor plated items £30-50

501 A silver plated cut glass ewer and 2 others £50-80

502 A silver plated mounted water jug and minor plated items £30-50

503 A silver plated 2 handled tray with fancy rim 26" and 3 other items £40-60

504 A silver plated food warmer and cover with ebony handle on stand £20-30

The burner is missing

505 A silver plated caster and minor plated items £18-28

506 A silver plated fiddle pattern ladle and minor plated cutlery £30-50

507 A silver plated 4 bottle cruet and minor plated items, etc £18-28

508 A pair of plated reeded table lamps on square bases 21" £130-180

509 A plated student's adjustable table lamp on a circular base £90-120

510 A plated 2 bottle wine cooler with chased armorial 14" £70-100

511 A pair of plated 2 handled wine coolers with armorial decoration 8" £70-90

512 A Victorian leather bound toilet/jewellery box with silver plated mounted jars and compartments £60-80

The box has some heavy scuffing/wear. The central rectangular jar at the front has a chipped rim,  one of the
jars at the back has a smashed rim and the other has a mis-shaped lid. One of the circular jars at the back is
missing with only the lid remaining. Most of the lids have wear to the silver plate and minor dents.

513 A silver plated stirrup cup in the form of a horse head 6" £20-40

514 A set of 6 silver plated chased dessert eaters with Delft square tapered handles decorated with formal floral
motifs £180-220

3 of the knife handles are stuck

515 A set of 12 Georgian silver and ivory dinner knives with capped ends £130-160

These knives measure 21.5cm or 8.3" in length.
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516 A mid Victorian silver melon shaped teapot with fruit finial and scroll handle with ivory resistors, London 1842,
375 grams ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

517 A silver baluster sugar shaker Birmingham 1933, 130 grams £40-60

518 An Edwardian repousse silver rose bowl with demi-fluted and floral decoration Sheffield 1903, 300 grams (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

519 A silver engine turned cigarette box, London 1963 5 1/2" x 4", a square ditto Birmingham 1937 3 1/2" £60-80

520 An Edwardian pierced and chased silver buckle, Birmingham 1909 £30-50

521 A Persian white metal chased amulet/holder decorated with scrolling flowers 4" £30-60

522 A repousse silver timepiece with scroll decoration Birmingham 1933 2 1/2", a brass Art Nouveau style
photograph frame 10" x 7" £20-40

523 A pair of gilt engine turned lorgnettes £30-50

524 A silver baluster mug with fancy S scroll handle Birmingham 1990, 400 grams, 5" ( photo centre pages )
£150-180

525 A rectangular silver cigarette box with engraved inscription Birmingham 1913, 6" x 3 1/2" £20-40

526 A silver tazza with pierced scroll rim, Birmingham 1913, 8 1/2" 310 grams ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

527 An Edwardian oval silver tobacco box with engraved monogram Birmingham 1907, 76 grams 3 1/4" ( photo
centre pages ) £40-60

528 A Victorian silver repousse cream jug and sugar bowl with scroll decoration and cast armorial Sheffield 1887,
100 grams £50-75

529 A late 19th Century Continental engine turned silver and guilloche enamel magnifying glass 9" ( photo centre
pages ) £50-100

530 A silver plated mounted match striker with hoof base £30-60

531 A set of 10 Edwardian silver teaspoons with chased armorial and galleon backs 136 grams, Sheffield 1901
£50-80

532 A silver hair brush, a ditto photo frame and a Georgian silver ladle £40-60

533 A cased set of German 800 fancy gilt coffee spoons with Rococo handles £40-60

534 A cased 5 piece carving set with horn handles and a set of silver handled butter knives £18-28

535 A cased set of 6 silver coffee spoons, Birmingham 1958, 40 grams together with a Continental pierced sifter
spoon £20-30

536 A quantity of silver plated modern flatware £50-80

537 A silver plated repousse muffin dish, 3 plated entree sets and other plated items £50-100

538 A 19th Century oval Sheffield plated tray with chased armorial 18", a circular ditto with beaded rim 14 1/2"
£50-100

539 A 9ct pearl and garnet floral spray brooch, gross 10 grams £80-120

540 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond Art Deco style ring, size N 1/2 £700-800

541 A 9ct yellow gold onyx gents signet ring, size P 1/2 together with a 9ct gold diamond set signet ring, size Q
£100-200

542 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre emerald approx 0.5ct, size M £820-920

543 A Victorian gold pearl set brooch, a 9ct amethyst set pendant and a gilt locket £80-120

544 An 18ct white gold ruby and diamond target shaped ring, size O £1000-1300

545 A 9ct yellow gold cluster ring size L £40-60

546 An 18ct white gold opal and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 1.25ct surrounded by 11 diamonds,
size M ( photo centre pages ) £760-860
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547 An 18ct yellow gold wedding band 10 grams, size S 1/2 £120-160

548 A gentleman's 9ct gold die cut signet ring with crest, size R 1/2, 25 grams £150-200

549 A 14ct white gold diamond whorl ring, approx 1.75ct, size M ( photo centre pages ) £500-600

550 A 19th Century French high carat 3 colour gold vinaigrette, decorated with a shell, scrolls and an urn of flowers
1 1/4" x 1", now converted to a brooch, 11 grams ( photo centre pages ) £260-340

551 A pair of 18ct white gold brilliant cut single stone diamond ear studs, each approx. 0.5ct ( photo centre pages )
£300-600

552 An 18ct white gold oval sapphire and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2ct surrounded by 10
brilliant cut diamonds and 1 diamond to each shoulder, size N 1/2 £1500-2000

553 A pair of 18ct white gold ruby and diamond pear shaped earrings, the ruby approx. 1.6ct surrounded by 15
diamonds £820-920

554 An 18ct white white gold 5 stone diamond ring, approx 1.25ct, size L 1/2 £950-1150

555 A 9ct gold cameo ring, size M and an 18ct diamond 2 ex 3 stone ring size M £80-120

556 A 14ct yellow gold citrine and diamond cocktail ring, size L £380-440

557 An 18ct white gold 19 stone diamond cluster ring, size O £680-740

558 A 9ct yellow gold citrine dress ring size N 1/2 £80-120

559 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size O 1/2 £30-60

560 A 14ct white gold oval emerald and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx 4ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds approx 0.4ct si50 M 1/2 £500-600

561 A Georg Jensen silver pierced deer brooch 256 ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

562 A Victorian etruscan style gilt cameo portrait brooch with a  well carved portrait of a lady £50-100

563 A cultured pearl double row necklace with gold clasp 15" £40-60

564 A gilt Albert and minor silver fobs etc £30-60

565 3 gold gem set bar brooches and a silver ditto £40-60

The bird brooch is missing several of the pearls but the other items are in good condition.

566 A gentleman's 9ct gold signet ring size V, a 9ct ditto (mis shapen) and a mourning ring size M £40-80

567 A pearl pendant with diamond set mount on an 18ct white gold chain £320-380

568 A pair of 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond drop earrings approx 1.15ct £950-1150

569 A pair of white gold diamond ear studs, each approx. 0.10ct £180-220

570 A pair of 14ct white gold single stone diamond ear studs, each approx. 0.10ct £50-100

571 A pear shaped emerald and diamond pendant, the emerald approx 1.5ct surrounded by 14 brilliant cut
diamonds and 1 diamond support, on an 18ct white gold chain ( photo centre pages ) £860-960

572 A coral necklace 18" and a cultured pearl ditto 18" £30-50

573 A 19th Century paste set gilt brooch and minor jewellery £30-60

574 An agate bead necklace 26" and a hardstone ditto £20-40

575 15 Scottish cast dress buttons £20-40

576 A collection of costume jewellery and coins £20-30

577 A silver Blue John brooch and minor jewellery £20-40

578 A quantity of cultured pearl necklaces and bracelets £30-60

579 A quantity of Victorian and later costume jewellery £20-40

580 Minor costume jewellery £20-40

581 Minor costume jewellery £20-40

582 A bi-metallic brooch and minor costume jewellery £24-34

583 A coral bead necklace 28", the beads 5mm in diam. and 3 other coral necklaces £50-100
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584 A quantity of costume jewellery and watches including a silver compact £50-100

585 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold Movado black dial wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a leather strap (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

586 A gentleman's 1960's steel cased Roamer wristwatch with adjustable bracelet £30-60

587 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Federal wristwatch on a ditto expanding bracelet £70-100

588 A lady's 18ct yellow gold Bucherer wristwatch on an expanding gilt bracelet £30-50

589 A gentleman's steel cased Longines automatic Conquest calendar wristwatch on a leather strap £200-250

This watch is currently in working condition. There is a minor scratch to the glass dial cover. The back of the
watch is marked "Longines, L1.611.4, Water Resistant 3 bar, Heritage Swiss made, Stainless steel,
38566615".  There are no papers with the watch. We can not get into the back of the watch to picture the
movement.

590 A gentleman's steel cased Eternamatic wristwatch on an expanding bracelet £40-60

591 An Art Deco white gold diamond set cocktail watch and 3 other watches £50-80

592 A gentleman's silver cased keywind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock together with a plated cased army
issue pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock and a gilt hunter pocket watch on a gilt chain £50-80

The second item has a cracked dial and is not working

593 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Omega wristwatch on an expanding bracelet £40-60

594 A gentleman's gilt cased hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock the dial inscribed The Angus £30-50

This watch is working

595 A chromium cased pocket watch, the later printed dial inscribed Bluebird CN7 Donald Campbell Made in Great
Britain £20-40

596 A metal cased pocket watch with locomotive decoration, a Russian chromium hunter ditto with enamelled
decoration £20-40

597 A gentleman's metal cased Army issue black faced pocket watch inscribed Non Luminous Admiralty Mk 4A no.
3224A.G with seconds at 6 o'clock £30-50

This watch is lacking its loop and it's second hand and is not working

598 A gentleman's chromium cased Army issue pocket watch the dial inscribed Helvetia with seconds at 6 o'clock
together with a metal cased pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £20-40

The first item is lacking its loop and is not working and the second watch has a cracked dial

599 A gentleman's silver cased pocket watch with alarm mechanism, the black dial with 2 subsidiary dials inscribed
Birch & Gaydon Ltd London £50-75

This watch is not working, the glass is missing and the dial is discoloured

600 A lady's silver fob watch with seed pearls and guilloche enamelled back £20-40

This lot is not working and the enamel is bruised

601 A Victorian silver spill vase with repousse decoration Chester 1895 3 1/2", a silver mounted ebony toilet box, a
filigree box and counters and a pair of silver cufflinks £50-80

602 A silver plated tobacco box, the lid with monogram and crest £40-60

603 A pair of pierced silver oval bon bon dishes Birmingham 1925, 3" and a silver cigarette case 88 grams £50-75

604 A silver engine turned guilloche enamel cigarette case Birmingham 1938 3 1/2" x 2 1/2" £40-80

There are multiple bruised areas to the enamel

605 A gold mounted cigarette holder cased and a silver mounted leather cigar case £60-80

606 A Victorian oval silver buckle Chester 1887 and a cast silver medallion £60-80

607 2 pairs of cast silver plated grape scissors and an engine turned silver plated purse £50-75

608 An Edwardian circular repousse silver watch holder with mask and scrolls Birmingham 1904 4" £40-60
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609 A pair of silver plated repousse siphon holders, a larger ditto, a sugar bowl with blue glass liner and  a fancy
salver with ball feet £50-80

610 A silver plated kettle on stand with burner and minor plated items £40-60

611 An Edwardian silver rectangular cigarette box Chester 1902 7" x 3", a pair of plated cufflinks and a compact
£20-40

612 A 9ct yellow gold citrine set dress ring size M, 2 gold chains and minor costume jewellery £80-120

613 A gentleman's gun metal Omega pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock £80-120

614 4 silver plated cased pocket watches £60-80

615 5 silver fob watches £50-80

1 is lacking its glass, hand and loop another is lacking its glass and has a damaged dial

616 4 silver cased fob watches £40-60

One has a damaged  dial and 1 is lacking its glass

617 A lady's gilt cased Omega wristwatch on a leather strap £40-60

The glass dial cover on this watch is cracked and the leather strap is quite heavily worn. The watch is not
currently in working condition.

618 A gentleman's gilt cased Bulova wristwatch on a leather strap £80-120

619 A gentleman's steel cased Verity Magnificent wristwatch on a leather strap £20-40

620 A gentleman's gilt cased Smiths Deluxe wristwatch on a metal expanding bracelet, a Rotary Supersports ditto
with seconds at 6 o'clock £40-60

621 A gentleman's gilt cased Realm wristwatch on a leather strap £30-50

622 A lady's gilt cased Sekonda wristwatch and 2 others £20-30

623 A gentleman's steel cased Marine-Star diving calendar wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £20-30

624 A gentleman's steel cased Cyma Tri-plex wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock and 3 other watches £40-60

625 A 1950's chromium cased J W Benson wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on an expanding bracelet £40-60

626 A Komai Ware tie pin, a pair of cufflinks and a tie clip with studs £40-60

627 A mid Victorian repousse silver presentation cup with engraved inscription, fruits and flowers, Birmingham
1858 6" £40-80

628 A Victorian silver mounted tapered flask London 1878 9" £30-50

629 An Edwardian repousse silver rose bowl with floral decoration, Sheffield 1906 6 1/2" £170-200

630 An engine turned silver napkin ring Sheffield 1955, 2 others and a plated ditto 66 grams £30-40

631 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold Geneve calendar quartz wristwatch on a ditto bracelet, gross 70 grams ( photo
centre pages ) £1000-1200

632 A lady's 18ct white gold Jaeger Le Coultre wristwatch the black square dial surrounded by 56 brilliant cut
diamonds on an 18ct white gold bark finished bracelet, gross 67 grams ( photo centre pages ) £1500-1800

633 A gentleman's Favre-Leuba Sandow steel cased wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock, 2 others £30-50

634 A gentleman's gilt cased Pronto automatic wristwatch, a steel cased Chalet ditto £30-60

635 A gentleman's gilt cased Roamer Searock calendar wristwatch, an Oris Star ditto £40-60

636 A child's steel cased Piggy wristwatch with Minnie Mouse dial on a leather strap £30-50

637 A gentleman's gilt cased Oris Super calendar wristwatch, a Tosal automatic ditto £30-50

638 A gentleman's gilt cased Cyma flex wristwatch and 2 others £40-60

639 A gentleman's gilt cased Waltham dress watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, an octagonal ditto £80-100

640 A lady's steel cased Omega Dynamic automatic calendar wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £80-100
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641 A gentleman's silver cased pocket watch the dial inscribed J W Benson of London with seconds at 6 o'clock
£40-60

This lot is not working

642 A gentleman's silver cased half hunter pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, a silver pocket watch with
seconds at 6 o'clock, a ditto and a key wind pocket watch £80-120

The 2nd item has a damaged dial, the 3rd item is lacking its loop and the last item has a cracked dial and is
lacking its second hand

643 A white gold diamond and sapphire floral spray brooch comprising 33 tapered baguette cut sapphires and 4
brilliant cut sapphires together with 77 brilliant cut diamonds, 24 grams, 3" x 2" ( photo centre pages )
£600-800

One baguette sapphire is missing

644 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring, the centre stone 0.76ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds and
brilliant cut diamonds to the shoulders, size M, together with a certificate £2000-2500

645 A white gold and drop diamond pendant, the centre brilliant stone approx. 1.7ct surrounded by brilliant and
baguette cut diamonds approx 2ct £4200-4600

646 A 18ct white gold mounted single stone diamond pendant approx 1.3ct, together with certificate £3000-3500

647 A micro mosaic easel photograph frame 4" x 3" £28-38

648 A 19th Century Continental Firenze oval porcelain plaque decorated with a mother and child 3 1/2" x 2 1/2"
£30-50

649 A gold plated engine turned Yard O lead pencil in box, a Conway Stuart marbled fountain pen with 14ct gold
nib, a Parker Maxime burgundy fountain pen with 14ct nib, 4 other fountain pens, a Conway Stewart 25 blue
marble propelling pencil, 4 others £40-60

650 A Victorian ivory and silver plated mounted folding aide memoir 4" x 2" £28-38

651 2 Egyptian carved ivory figures 5" together with a carved bone paper knife £20-30

652 A Japanese Shibayama ivory hair pin decorated with insects 4 1/4" £28-38

653 An agate figure of a recumbent camel 2" and 4 other animals £30-50

654 Art Art Deco Parker Roller Beacon chromium plated table cigarette lighter 5" and 3 others £20-30

655 A set of 3 Japanese carved ivory figures of kneeling ladies - See no evil, hear no evil and speak no evil 2 1/2"
£50-75

656 A turned and stained ivory chess set, the King 3 1/2" £20-30

3 of the pieces have been replaced

657 A pair of Victorian mother of pearl opera glasses inscribed Negretti  Zambra London with monogram 4" ( photo
centre pages ) £40-80

658 An Art Deco lizard skin folding compact lipstick holder and a needle case £50-75

659 A carved jadeite pendant with scrolls and flowers  2 1/2" x 2" £30-40

660 A Victorian carved Meerschaum cheroot holder in the form of a running dog 3 1/2" cased, 2 later carved
Meerschaum pipes with mask bowls £50-80

661 A pair of Japanese carved ivory parasol handles decorated with figures in garden landscapes 5" and a
Victorian silver mounted ivory paper knife 9" £30-60

662 A silver coin bracelet and minor costume jewellery etc £40-60

663 A walking cane with engine turned Art Deco 9ct gold mount £80-120

664 A silver gilt and enamel buffalo jewel, minor jewels and badges etc £50-80

665 A Severus Alexander coin and 14 other Roman coins £40-60

666 A 1914 sovereign £180-200
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667 A George III half guinea £60-80

668 A Pakistan Independence medal to 23531854 FRN Allah Jawaya 13F.F.RIF. and 2 buttons £40-60

669 A quantity of silver plated Masonic, Friendly Society and Rose Croix badges £36-46

670 Minor crowns and coins £10-20

671 Forty eight 19th Century bronze tokens including anti slavery,masonry etc £260-300

672 2 Lucayan Beach private treasure trove coins, retailed by Spinks in original boxes with leaflet £50-60

673 2 cased bronze commemorative coins 1837-1897 £18-28

675 A sovereign 1905 £170-200

676 A Victorian sovereign 1900 £180-200

677 A motor cycling silver fob Chester 1939 together with a bronze ditto £20-30

678 A Victorian half sovereign 1894 £80-100

679 A collection of mainly UK coins and crowns £20-30

680 A collection of minor badges including RFC etc £18-24

681 2 silver plated commemorative crowns - Republic of Ghana and European Currencies £18-24

682 British War medal and Defence medal in posting box £18-24

683 A quantity of modern World bank notes £30-60

684 A World War II trio comprising Defence, British War and Territorial Decoration medal £20-40

685 A 1914 Christmas tin £30-40

686 3 World War II medals - Defence, British War and 1939-45 £20-30

687 A 1914 Christmas tin £20-30

This tin is split in 2 places

688 A quantity of coins, mainly UK including 2 cased sets £30-50

The 2 boxed sets in this lot are not full sets but rather a mixture of dated coins, mainly from the late 60's.

689 Two ivory bead necklaces, a naive carved bone figure with articulated arms a carved ivory ball and another
ivory item £20-30

690 A Swarovski wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock £30-40

691 A lady's Seiko automatic calendar wristwatch and minor watches £36-46

692 A gentleman's Sindaco Deluxe calendar wristwatch and minor watches £30-40

693 A quantity of modern costume jewellery £20-30

694 A quantity of modern costume jewellery £20-40

695 An Edwardian silver plated gem set bug brooch £18-24

696 A collection of Art Nouveau style gilt and silver plated tie pins and brooches £20-40

697 A silver plated mug and minor plated items £30-40

698 A carved and pierced ivory easel photograph frame decorated with flowers 4 1/2" x 4" ( photo centre pages )
£50-75

This frame has 2 small cracks running through the panel at the top. It is missing one of the pegs from the
reverse and the stand is loose. There are some very minor chips to the extremities. The frame weighs
approximately 78gms.

699 A lady's gilt Longines wrist watch and bracelet, boxed £80-120

700 A plated Ronson table cigarette lighter and a quantity of other lighters £40-60
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

761 A 20th Century French 8 day carriage timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals on turned feet,
contained in a brass case  5"h x 3"w x 2 1/2"d £80-120

This clock has a hairline crack running across the dial from 9.30 to 3.30. There are some minor chips to the
glass panels on the top, the back and one of the sides. The clock does not come with a key. The clock is not
currently in working condition.

762 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with Roman numerals contained in a white marble case
surmounted by a figure of a reclining greyhound together with 2 matching candlesticks (chipped) £40-60

763 A Westerby American 30 hour wall clock with square painted dial, the interior with back paper marked Herbert
Barker 13 West Street Horsham, contained in a mahogany case £40-60

There is slight cracking to the veneers

764 A 19th Century French striking mantel clock, contained in a red boulle and gilt mounted case 12" ( photo
centre pages ) £200-300

The metal to the left is slightly lifting

765 A Wurttemberg striking Vienna style wall clock with 5" circular paper dial contained in a mahogany case
£30-50

766 A German metronome contained in a mahogany case £20-40

The retaining peg to the front is missing

767 Albert Villon, a 1930's bedroom timepiece with paper dial and Arabic numerals contained in an arch shaped
mahogany case 7" £30-50

There is a split to the top

768 A 1930's chiming wall clock with 7" dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £30-50

769 An aneroid barometer and thermometer with porcelain dial contained in a carved oak wheel case £26-36

770 An Art Deco alarm clock with gilt dial and Arabic numerals contained in a black Bakelite case 2 1/2", an Alcan
1950/60's timepiece with silvered dial and Roman numerals contained in a silvered wedge shaped case 6" and
 a Goldcircle quartz timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals in a tortoiseshell effect and gilt metal
case 5 1/2" £30-50

771 A 19th Century timepiece with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a carved oak case in the form
of a horseshoe 5", a Smiths travel alarm clock contained in a leather case decorated a coat of arms, 1 other
and a travel alarm clock contained in a leather case £20-40

772 Emperor, a reproduction Georgian style chiming bracket clock, the gilt arched dial with phases of the moon,
silver chapter ring and Roman numerals, contained in a mahogany case £30-60

773 A Hamburg American Clock Co. striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in an
ok case, raised on bun feet £30-40

774 A French 8 day striking clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a black marble
architectural case £30-50

There are 2 small holes to the front where once a presentation plaque would have been mounted

775 C Blakeway of Albrighton,  an 8 day striking longcase clock,  the 14" brass painted dial with calendar hand,
subsidiary second hand, contained in an oak case with broken and urn pediment 93" £200-300

A 1" section of beading is missing to the left hand edge of the trunk

776 A wall clock with 8 1/2" dial with Roman numerals marked J H Empson Kings Lynn contained in an oak case
£50-80
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777 A Victorian 8 day chiming mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals supported by 2 columns with
acorn decoration and having pierced star shaped pendulum complete with glass dome £80-120

The dial has cracking and the dome is severely cracked

778 A Vienna style regulator with 7" dial and Roman numerals contained in a carved oak case £80-120

779 J Silvani Paris, a 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock, the enamelled dial with Roman numerals
contained in a gilt ormolu case surmounted by a figure of a seated lady and having "Sevres" panels to the
sides ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

780 An 18th Century Isle of Wight striking longcase clock, the 12" arch shaped dial painted a scene of a fishing
boat, the dial with subsidiary second hand, calendar hand and Roman numerals, indistinctly marked Node Hill
Newport, contained in an arch shaped inlaid mahogany case with brass finials to the top 78" ( photo centre
pages ) £200-400

The glass to the hood is cracked

780a A 1930's chiming longcase clock, striking on a gong,  the 12" brassed dial with Arabic numerals contained in
an oak case, 75"h £50-100

780b A 19th Century French striking 4 glass clock, the gilt dial with Arabic numerals and twin mercurial pendulum
contained in a gilt metal and marble case ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

This clock has some minor chips to the corners of the marble. The brass base inside the clock has some
patches of wear. The clock is not currently in working condition.

780c A cuckoo clock contained in a carved wooden case surmounted by a stag, the sides decorated game £50-80

780d A 1930's chiming longcase, striking on a gong, the 11" circular silvered dial with Arabic numerals contained in
an oak case, 74"h £50-100

780e Rollin A Paris, a 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals
contained in a white marble case surmounted by a gilt metal figure of a seated Cupid £50-100

Cupids bows is damaged and there is a 2" crack to the top of the clock

781 Jerome, an American 30 hour striking wall clock with painted dial contained in a mahogany case £30-50

782 An aneroid barometer and thermometer with silvered dial, contained in a carved oak wheel case £20-30

783 A French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in a gilt metal case £40-60

There is a crack to the glass

784 An aneroid barometer with silvered dial contained in an inlaid mahogany case £20-40

785 French of Bristol, a Georgian double fusee striking bracket clock with 6" painted dial, contained in a mahogany
case with fretted panels to the side and plain orange back plate £150-200

There is a crack just above the bezel to the case, the dial is in need of re-enamelling, there are 4 small holes to
the side and the strike hammer has been removed

Page 26/38



Rugs and Carpets

786 An Antique Persian Malayer brown ground rug 78" x 57", in wear £80-120

787 A contemporary Belgian cotton red and white ground Ziegler style rug 88" x 64" £100-150

788 A white and pink floral patterned Persian rug with floral design, signed 152" x 118", some wear £140-180

789 A contemporary blue ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 59" x 64" £70-90

790 A green ground and floral patterned Chinese carpet 150" x 108", some light staining £30-50

791 A contemporary Belgian cotton red and gold ground Heriz style rug 88" x 79" £90-120

792 A contemporary red and blue ground Kilim 78" x 58" £50-75

793 A contemporary Belgian cotton Kashan style white ground carpet with central medallion 76" x 55 1/2" £50-75

794 A yellow and blue ground Turkish style runner 53" x 24" £30-50

795 A blue and red ground Persian rug with central medallion 64" x 42" £30-50

The fringe is missing from one end

796 A Meshwani runner having 4 octagons to the centre 102" x 26 1/2" £50-75

797 A blue and red ground Gazak rug with diamond medallion 47" x 45" £50-75

798 A contemporary Kelim runner with oval geometric design 107" x 28" £40-60

799 A contemporary brown and blue ground Belouche rug 55" x 34" £40-60

800 A contemporary red and blue ground Meshwani runner with 5 diamonds to the centre 99" x 25" £50-75

801 A Heriz Persian runner 121" x 37",  in wear and missing fringing to 1 edge £140-180

802 A Persian Qashqai rug with 3 diamonds to the centre 115" x 63", in wear £130-160

803 A red and gold ground Persian Kirman carpet with central medallion 161" x 124", some wear £260-320

The fringe is cut to one end

804 A Persian blue and red ground Tabriz rug, the central medallion within multi row borders 86" x  51" £170-200

805 A blue and white ground Nain rug with central medallion 80" x 59" £140-180

806 A tan and blue ground Heriz runner with 7 stylised medallions to the centre 127" x 35", in wear £120-160

807 A red and blue ground Persian Sarough rug with floral ground 51" x 27" £100-150

808 A blue and floral ground Persian Kirman rug 64" x 40" £110-150

809 A blue and red ground Kurdish rug with lozenge shaped medallion to the centre 97" x 63", in wear £130-180

810 A white, brown and floral ground Main carpet with central medallion 101" x 61" £170-200

811 A Persian red and blue ground Brojerd rug 49" x 79" £110-150

812 A Persian blue ground Toyserkan rug with central medallion 85" x 55" £100-150

813 A brown, green and white ground Persian Qashqai carpet 122" x 87" £240-280

814 A pink and floral patterned Chinese carpet 147" x 108" £50-75

815 A pink and floral patterned Chinese carpet with central medallion 109" x 70", some staining £40-60
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

816 A Regency style gilt and polychrome carved wooden convex wall mirror 29" x 17" £80-120

There is a slight split to the base

817 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with carved shaped mid rails, the seats of serpentine
outline raised on French cabriole supports £100-150

2 of the frames are loose

818 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, the interior fitted a shelf enclosed by glazed panelled doors,
raised on square tapered supports 49"h x 23"w x 15"w £50-75

A 3" section of timber is missing to the front right hand edge

819 A Victorian walnut pier cabinet enclosed by panelled doors, inlaid satinwood stringing throughout and having
gilt metal mounts 35"h x 30"w x 11 1/2"d £90-120

A small section of veneer is missing to the base

820 A Georgian style mahogany twin pillar D end extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, 29 1/2"h x 42"w x 64"l x
87 1/2"l with extra leaf £160-220

821 A bleached mahogany table top collectors chest fitted 18 short drawers with tore handles, enclosed by a pair of
bevelled plate glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 16"h x 16"w x 8 1/2"d £60-90

822 An Edwardian circular mahogany 3 tier cake stand of tapering form 35"h x 12" diam at widest £30-50

The 2 bottom tiers are cracked

823 An "Ipswich" style oak double corner cabinet, the upper section with carved and moulded cornice, the interior
fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base enclosed by a panelled door, raised on bun feet 71
1/2"h x 30"w x 18"d £120-160

824 An ebonised 3 fold dressing screen with yellow silk panels decorated 6 fans, painted birds 66"h x 54 1/2"l
£90-120

There is some damage to the fans and the legs to the furthest right of the three panels is damaged.

825 A 19th Century carved walnut side cabinet with raised back, fitted 2 long drawers above a double cupboard
enclosed by arched panelled doors with fluted columns to the sides, raised on turned supports 41"h x 58"w x
22 1/2"d £140-180

826 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany shield shaped bedroom chair, raised on square tapered supports £30-50

827 A Maples & Co olive wood dressing table/writing desk of serpentine outline with quarter veneered top, fitted 1
long drawer flanked by 4 short drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised on carved cabriole
supports, label to drawer,  29"h x 48"w x 22 1/2" £220-320

There is some light scratching to the top

828 A Victorian style apprentice bow front chest of 3 drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 9"h x 8
1/2"w x 6"d £40-60

There is a slight blemish to the polish on the top

829 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier/side cabinet fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 39"h x 35"w 13
1/2"d £40-60

There is a 13" scratch to the right hand edge and signs of moving veneer to the left hand edge,  escutcheon is
missing

830 An Art Nouveau oak Libertys style octagonal occasional table, raised on 3 pierced panel supports with
undertier 28"h x 15"w x 13"d £40-60

There are signs of splitting on one of the legs near the undertier
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831 A set of 6 and 1 very similar 19th century Hepplewhite style shield back carved dining chairs with over stuffed
seats, raised on square tapered supports £400-500

2 of the chairs have loose frames, the remainder have slightly loose frames

833 A Queen Anne style triple plate dressing table mirror contained in an arched walnut frame 25"h x 31"w £30-50

The silvering is showing signs of deterioration in places

834 An oval plate wall mirror contained in a gilt and white painted carved frame 32"w x 39"h £20-40

835 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in gold buttoned dralon, the seat of serpentine
outline, raised on turned supports £40-60

The frame is loose

836 A pair of Victorian style mahogany bow front chests of 14 shallow drawers, raised on bracket feet 36 1/2"h x
17"w x 12"d £180-220

837 A Georgian mahogany Chippendale style display cabinet on stand, the upper section with broken pediment
and dentil cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long
drawers raised on square supports, spade feet with fret decoration 79"h x 47"w x 15" (Made up) £200-260

838 An octagonal Indian pierced and carved hardwood folding occasional table the top heavily carved leaves, 25"h
x 26"w x 24 1/2"d £130-160

839 A 19th Century circular elm tea table raised on a turned column and tripod base 28"h x 23"w £50-100

There is a 22 1/2" split to the top

840 A Regency style mahogany bar back carver chair with pierced mid rail and woven cane seat, raised on turned
and reeded supports £40-60

841 A 17th/18th Century oak chair of joined construction and solid seat, the arched back marked H L I, raised on
turned and block supports with box framed stretcher, raised on bun feet (possibly replacements) ( photo centre
pages ) £200-300

842 An Edwardian Art Nouveau carved oak hanging smokers cabinet with raised back, enclosed by panelled doors
18"h x 12 1/2"w x 7"d £40-60

843 A Victorian mahogany show frame rocking chair with upholstered seat and back £40-60

This chair has some heavy staining to the upholstery but is otherwise in good condition.

844 A rectangular mahogany table top chest of 7 long drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 16 /2"h x
10"w x 8"d £40-60

845 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on a platform
base 47 1/2"h x 48"w x 23"d £340-440

A small section of timber has been let in above the left hand drawer and there are slight contact marks

846 A Victorian walnut Pier cabinet with oval porcelain floral panel and gilt metal mounts, inlaid throughout, raised
on a platform base 39"h x 30"w x 12"d £140-180

There is a small blister to the veneer in the centre

847 An oak joined stool with hinged lid, raised on turned and block supports 16"h x 14 1/2" x 14" £40-60

The lid has a section of timber let in and a 12" split to the top

848 A Victorian style mahogany clothes valet, the base fitted a drawer 54"h x 20"w x 13"d £30-60

849 A Victorian walnut hall stand, the back fitted a rectangular plate mirror and 6 hooks, the base fitted a glove box
with drawer, umbrella stand complete with drip tray, 77"h x 28"w x 12"d £70-100
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850 A Victorian mahogany pedestal sideboard with arch shaped mirrored back, the base fitted 1 long drawer, the
pedestals fitted 1 short drawer above cupboards enclosed by arched panelled doors with vitruvian scrolls 70"h
x 89"w x 27"d £200-300

There is slight damage to the crest above the mirror, the silvering on the mirror is showing slight signs of
corrosion , there is a small section of veneer let in to the left hand drawer and a small section of veneer is
missing to the base of the right pedestal

851 A Victorian rosewood drop flap work table fitted 2 long drawers above a basket, raised on trestle supports 28
1/2"h x 19"w x 16"d when closed x 33" when open £60-80

There is a scratch to the top and 2 small sections of veneer are missing to the flap and to the edges of the flap,
the escutcheon is missing

852 A 17th Century style rectangular oak occasional table with plate glass top, raised on spiral turned supports with
box stretcher and woven cane panelled top 19" x 42" x 24" £30-50

There is a slight chip to the plate glass top

853 An Edwardian stick and rail back carver chair with upholstered seat on turned supports and H framed stretcher
(f), the base with paper label marked Pudders of Whitstable £50-75

854 A 17th Century oak high back chair of joined construction raised on turned and block supports (with possible
replacement feet) £200-300

There is a 13 1/2" split to the back panel

855 A Victorian style mahogany apprentice chest of 4 long drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 16"h x
12"w x 9" £50-75

856 A Victorian mahogany snap top tea table, raised on a turned column and tripod base 27"h x 34" diam. £50-80

There is a 33" split to the top

857 A Victorian mahogany arch shaped boot and whip stand complete with drip tray 41"h x 27"w x 12"d ( photo
centre pages ) £40-60

One of the hanging pegs is missing

858 A 17th/18th Century style oak pot/side cabinet fitted a panelled with door with iron H framed hinges, raised on
turned and block supports 34"h x 18"w x 13"d £120-160

859 A Liberty's style inlaid mahogany open arm stick and rail back chair with upholstered seat raised on square
tapering supports £50-75

860 An Edwardian turned and fluted mahogany standard lamp raised on a turned base £30-50

861 A set of 4 19th Century mahogany bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and saddle shaped seats,
raised on square tapering supports £80-120

There is signs of old but treated worm and one chair has slight damage to the side of the seat

862 An Edwardian carved walnut armchair upholstered in mushroom coloured Dralon, raised on turned supports
together with a matching nursing chair (frames are loose) £50-80

863 A 17th Century style rectangular oak stool raised on bobbin turned and block supports, the seat upholstered in
red leather 13"h x 17"w x 14"d £30-50

864 A set of 4 Edwardian inlaid mahogany stick and rail back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised
on square tapering supports spade feet £50-75

865 A Georgian oak corner chair with slatted back, raised on cabriole and square legs all heavily carved throughout
£150-200

There is a slight split to the back rail

866 A 19th Century light elm Windsor stick and rail back chair with H framed stretcher, raised on turned supports,
the base marked W L 56 £40-60
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867 A 19th Century mahogany bar back chair with lyre shaped splat back and over stuffed seat, raised on square
tapering supports, spade feet £20-40

The frame is loose

868 A Victorian rectangular walnut crossbanded writing slope with hinged lid, 7"h x 20"w x 10"d £100-150

This item has been restored and sections of timber have been let in

869 A Victorian style mahogany collector's cabinet, fitted 7 long drawers with tore handles enclosed by a pair of
panelled doors raised on splayed bracket feet  18"h x 21"w x 12"d £50-75

870 A pair of Continental style white and floral painted bedside tables of serpentine outline with raised back fitted
brushing slide above 1 long drawer, raised on cabriole supports with floral decoration 23"h x 16"w x 12"d
£100-150

871 A Chinese rectangular hardwood planter/jardiniere, the base fitted 3 long drawers with iron drop handles 12"h
x 29 1/2"w x 20"d £80-120

872 A Victorian rectangular 3 tier hanging wall shelf with bamboo supports 23"h x 20"w x 7"d £20-40

There is a slight warp to the top

873 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany Sutherland table of serpentine outline the top inlaid cross banding and
satinwood stringing 26"h x 24"w x 6 1/2" when closed x 29 1/2" when open £30-60

There is a 2" section of cross banding missing and 2 further small sections of cross banding missing to the
edge

874 A Sheraton style revival Pembroke table, the top painted an oval scene of mountain lake with sailing boat, the
base fitted a drawer and raised on square tapering supports with undertier 26"h x 15" when closed x 29 1/2"
when extended x 17 1/2"w £50-100

There is damage to the right hand rule joint and hinge and there is sign of old but treated worm to the base of
the drawer

875 A 19th Century table top 3 tier what-not of serpentine outline with bobbin turned columns, the base fitted 2 long
drawers 21"h x 24"w x 11"d £50-80

There is damage to both the sides of the drawers on the base

876 A Victorian mahogany towel rail 33"h x 27"w x 7"d £30-60

There is a 1" section of timber missing to the right hand edge

877 A rectangular oak stool with Berlin woolwork seat, raised on bulbous turned supports with box stretcher 11" x
17" x 13" £30-50

878 A Victorian inlaid mahogany work table of conical form, the lid inlaid a chessboard, raised on a carved turned
column support, 28"h x 17"w x 17 1/2"d £60-90

The top is warped and the escutcheon is missing and there is an old repair to the base

879 A Regency mahogany teapoy of sarcophagus form, raised on turned column with triform base, (no interior)
now converted to a work table 30"h x 16"d x 10"w ( photo centre pages ) £260-320

880 An Edwardian mahogany stick and rail back bedroom chair upholstered in pink Dralon, raised on turned
supports with H framed stretcher £20-40

881 An Art Deco open range of 4 shelves 36"h x 29"w x 9"d £30-50

882 A child's elm stick and tub back chair, raised on turned supports 17"h x 16 1/2"w x 10"d £30-50

883 A 19th Century mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with green inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers 31"h x 48"w x 26"d £150-200

884 A childs Victorian carved mahogany open arm chair, upholstered in blue and cream striped material, the
cresting rail carved October 12 and the middle rail carved 1861, raised on cabriole supports ( photo centre
pages ) £240-320
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885 A bleached oak bedside cabinet fitted a drawer above cupboard, raised on cabriole supports 29"h x 16"w x
14"d £30-50

There are 2 16" splits to the top and 2 13 1/2" splits to the side

886 A 19th Century Anglo Indian ribbed mahogany writing slope with hinged lid 4 /1"h x 15"w x 9"d £30-50

There is a 15" split to the top, the escutcheon is missing and the cloth lining to the interior is part missing

887 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 70"h x 29 1/2"w x 17"d £180-220

One pane of glass is cracked

888 A carved oak monks bench of panelled construction with sphynx style arms to the side, raised on bun feet 31"h
x 42"w x 21"d £340-440

There are 2 light water stains to the top and a slight scuff by the left hand foot

889 A Georgian style mahogany twin pillar dining table with 1 extra leaf and  brass inlay, raised on pillar and tripod
supports 30"h x 41 1/2"w x 72"l , with extra leaf x 98"l £180-220

890 A Victorian mahogany bow front commode with hinged lid, raised on bracket feet 24"h x 22"w x 17"d £40-60

There is slight scratching to the top and a small section of veneer is missing to the front

891 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany hanging corner cabinet with broken pediment, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors 45"h x 24 1/2"w x 14"d £80-120

892 A Georgian D end dining table raised on 6 square tapered supports 28"h x 41 1/2" x 42" £90-120

All the legs are f and r

893 A 19th Century pine and elm circular table raised on square chamfered supports 26"h x 32" diam. £50-75

There is sign of old but treated worm to the top

894 A Victorian circular rosewood dining table, raised on a turned column and triform base with paw feet 28"h x
53"diam. ( photo centre pages ) £400-600

895 An 18th Century walnut winged armchair upholstered in original brown leather with brass studs,  raised on
cabriole supports ( photo centre pages ) £800-1000

The leather is showing signs of wear

896 A Georgian mahogany kneehole pedestal dressing table fitted 2 long drawers, the pedestal fitted a drawer
above a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors flanked by 6 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 31"h x 36"w 
x 23"d £100-150

There is a 36" split to the back, a small section is missing to the front right hand bracket foot and there is a 2" x
6 1/2" section of timber missing to the right hand edge

897 A Georgian mahogany slat back corner chair with upholstered drop in seat, raised on cabriole supports £50-75

There is a small section of timber missing to the reverse of the back rail , some minor cracks at the top of the
pierced splat back and the back legs have some damage around the feet.

898 An "Ipswich" style oak corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice and arched aperture, fitted 2
shelves, the base enclosed by a linenfold panelled door 71"h x 28"w x 15 1/2"d £100-150

899 Robson & Sons, a Victorian inlaid mahogany bedside cabinet with raised back enclosed by a panelled door,
raised on square tapered supports 32"h x 16"w x 16"d £50-75

There is a light mark to the top

900 A Victorian inlaid mahogany bedside cabinet with raised back, fitted a cupboard enclosed by a panelled door,
raised on square tapering supports 36"h x 16"w x 17 1/2"d £40-60

There are some light scratches and contact marks to the top

901 A set of 6 Queen Anne style walnut dining chairs with upholstered Berlin wool work drop in seats, raised on
cabriole supports £150-200
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902 A Victorian mahogany show frame open arm chair upholstered in pink material and raised on turned and fluted
supports £100-150

The frame is loose and there is an old repair to the back left hand leg

903 An Edwardian Art Nouveau inlaid mahogany bow front display cabinet, the raised back with three-quarter
gallery, fitted shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors, painted garland panels throughout,  raised on
cabriole supports 70"h x 42"w x 13"d ( photo centre pages ) £200-300

904 A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bracket feet 38 1/2"h x 43"w x
20"d £80-120

The handles have been replaced

905 A Georgian mahogany 4 tier waterfall bookcase with brass handles to the side, the base fitted a drawer 48"h x
22"w x 12"d £100-150

There is a replacement handle to the base

906 A Queen Anne style figured walnut and crossbanded dining table, raised on cabriole supports 30"h x 45" when
close x 60" when extended x 39"w £100-200

907 A 1920's carved mahogany 3 piece single cane bergere suite comprising a 2 seat sofa and 2 armchairs
£50-100

908 A 19th Century mahogany Globe Wernicke style 3 tier bookcase with three-quarter gallery 45 1/2"h x 36"w x
13"d £40-50

909 A Victorian mahogany pedestal desk with red inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers, 29 1/2"h
x 53"w x 24"d £200-300

The skiver has contact marks, possibly raised on later feet

910 An Edwardian Georgian style mahogany demi-lune sideboard fitted 1 long drawer above cupboards enclosed
by panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 33"h x 48"w x 20 1/2"d £80-120

The escutcheons are missing and there is a split to 2 of the door panels

911 An Edwardian mahogany writing slope/stationery box with fall front, the interior fitted a stationery rack
contained in a black leather finished case 9"h x 12"w x 5 1/2"d £30-50

There is some damage to the case on the top and the sides. The writing slope has several patches of damage
and the wooden dividers on the inside are broken.

912 A pair of Philadelphia style mahogany slat back carver chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on cabriole
supports ( photo centre pages ) £180-220

913 A Chinese hardwood and gilt mounted dressing box, the interior fitted a mirror with sliding compartments
above 2 long and 4 short drawers 8"h x 9 1/2"w x 12"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

The brass handles to the side are missing

915 A George III pine mule chest with hinged lid, the base fitted 2 drawers and having later metal carrying handles
to the sides 24"h x 42" x 20" £200-300

There is light bruising to the top

916 A nest of 3 chrome and rosewood finished interfitting coffee tables largest 20"h x 20 1/2"w x 20"d, smallest
16"h x 15 1/2"w x 16"d ( photo centre pages ) £40-60

On the smallest table there is scratching to the top

917 A rectangular elm 4 tier plate rack 42 1/2"h x 26"w x 8"d £60-80

918 A Victorian 3 tier buffet supported by carved cabriole supports, raised on bun feet 44"h x 49 1/2"w x 20"d
£200-300

The 3/4 gallery to the top is missing and two 2" sections of beading are missing to the second tier
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919 A Victorian walnut hall stand with rectangular bevelled plate mirror to the centre and 5 coat hooks, the base
fitted a glove box above 2 umbrella/stick stands, complete with drip trays 82"h x 28"w x 14"d £150-200

920 A Chinese hardwood and brass  mounted dressing box fitted 4 short and 1 long drawers 8"h x 10""w x 14"d
£100-150

1 side compartment is heavily damaged and the mirror is also damaged and missing 1 brass plate handle to
the front

921 A Victorian inlaid mahogany  work table of conical form, the lid inlaid a chessboard raised on tripod supports
28 1/2"h x 18"diam £40-60

The top is slightly warped, there is a split to the baluster column and all 3 legs are repaired

922 A Victorian cushion shaped oak writing box with metal mounts and fitted interior 3"h x 11"w x 9 1/2"d £20-40

923 A Victorian rectangular walnut buffet with raised top, the base fitted enclosed by triple panelled doors, the base
fitted 2 trays and cellarette drawer 51"h x 55"w x 21 1/2"d £180-220

924 A Victorian carved walnut show frame nursing chair upholstered in pink buttoned material raised on cabriole
supports £30-50

925 An oval oak drop flap occasional table, raised on turned and block supports 17"h x 21"w x 9 1/2" when closed
by 29" when extended £30-50

There is slight chip by the rule joint and a slight bruise to the side

926 A Victorian inlaid figured walnut decagon card table, raised on 4 turned supports with outswept supports 27"h x
34"w x 17"d £40-60

There is substantial water damage to the top and veneers are bubbling

927 A Victorian mahogany drop flap work table fitted a drawer and deep basket, raised on turned supports 29"h x
18"w x 16" when closed x 30" when open £40-60

There is a 3 1/2" crack to 1 of the flaps

928 A Continental stripped and polished pine hall bench with bobbin turned decoration to the back 36"h x 33"w x
20"d £100-150

929 A Victorian mahogany bookcase on cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by arched panelled doors having vitruvian scrolls to the sides, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by
panelled doors, raised on a platform base 102"h x 83"w x 20"d £200-300

This lot has been reduced in length, the upper section is in 2 sections, the base has a clear wedge sign of
joining

930 An Art Deco gilt painted metal shop display cabinet with waisted top enclosed by a glazed panelled door 73"h
x 28 1/2" x 14 1/2" £200-400

One of the glass interior shelves is cracked and there are 2 small holes to the base where a light fitting once
was

931 An African carved and pierced hardwood tub back chair with solid seat 37"h x 36"w £30-50

932 A 1920's oak Jacobean style bookcase with geometric mouldings, the raised back with three-quarter gallery
fitted a drawer above a cupboard, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors and raised
on bracket feet 53"h x 24"w x 10"d £50-80

933 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany bar back bedroom chairs with carved mid rails and upholstered seats, raised on
turned supports £40-60

Frames are loose

934 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer and raised on square tapering supports ending in
brass caps and casters 28"h x 34"w x 17" 1/2" when closed x 36" when open £40-60

A 1" section of timber has been let in to one of the rule joints
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935 A Victorian rectangular inlaid rosewood stretcher table, raised on ring turned supports with H framed stretcher
27 1/2"h x 35 1/2"w x 17"d £40-60

Some inlay is missing to the top and 12" of veneer is missing to the edge

936 A 19th Century Chinese hardwood cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors 30"h x 34"w x
10"d £40-60

There are 4 small holes to the top

937 A 19th/20th Century pine bow front corner cabinet enclosed by panelled doors with turned columns to the
sides with gilt metal embellishments 37"h x 28 1/2"w x 19"d £50-75

A 5" section of timber has been let in to the back and there is a small section of gilt metal mount missing to the
front

938 An Edwardian satinwood chest of 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 32"h x 33"w x 18"d
£50-80

There are 2 32" splits to the top

939 A Camphor trunk with brass drop handles 23"h x 40"w x 20" £150-200

940 A 19th Century elm stick and bar back Windsor chair with solid seat and H framed stretcher £50-75

941 A Georgian style mahogany serpentine fronted chest with crossbanded top, fitted a brushing slide above 4
long graduated drawers and having canted corners, raised on bracket feet 30"h x 28"w x 19"d £50-75

The handle to the 3rd drawer is damaged

942 A 19th mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on a turned column an tripod
supports 28 1/2"h x 36"w x 21" when closed x 40" when open £120-160

There are light scratches to the top

943 A Georgian style winged armchair upholstered in buttoned green leather £100-150

944 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany envelope card table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports with
undertier 29"h x 24"w x 24"d £120-160

There are slight scratches to the top

945 A Sheraton style shield shaped dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, the base of
serpentine outline, fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on bracket feet 24 1/2" x 17"w x 7"d £60-90

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration, the right hand arm to the mirror is damaged and
there are ring marks to the surface of the base and the centre handle is damaged

946 A carved oak hall table with raised back on turned and block supports, constructed of old timbers 48"h x 27"w
x 13"d £40-60

947 A set of 8 Edwardian Chippendale style slat back dining chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
cabriole supports £600-800

948 A Victorian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by arched panelled doors with vitruvian scrolls to the side, the base fitted a secretaire drawer above
a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 93"h x 48"w x 19"d ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

A small section of cock beading to the secretaire drawer is damaged, an 8" section of moulding is missing to
the right hand edge and a  9" section to the right hand edge

949 A Chinese hardwood scribes or judgement chair with splat back panel £120-160

950 A Georgian oak side table fitted a drawer with pierced and shaped apron raised on pillar supports 28"h x 36"w
x 19"d £130-180

There is a dent to the cock beading above the drawer

951 A nest of 5 Chinese carved and pierced hardwood interfitting coffee tables - largest 27"h x 18"w x 14"d, 23"h x
15 1/2"w x 12"d, 19"h x 13"w x 10"d, 15"h x 10"d x 8 1/2"d and smallest 11"h x 8"w x 7"d £440-540
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952 A Maples & Co octagonal mahogany aesthetic movement library table with inset writing surface fitted 2
drawers, raised on 4 turned and fluted columns with X framed stretcher 29"h x 36"w x 36"d £340-440

There is a slight dent to just above 1 of the drawers

953 A Georgian mahogany Chippendale style carver chair with slat back and upholstered seat, raised on square
supports with box frame stretcher £150-200

A section of timber has been let into the left hand arm, there is a split to the right hand column and the
stretcher is missing

954 A Victorian circular oval extending table, raised on a turned column and triform base with scroll feet 22"h
£280-340

There is damage to the hinge on the block

955 A set of 8 Victorian rosewood buckle back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and over stuffed seats, raised on
turned and fluted supports £800-1200

1 chair has an old repair to the back

956 A Victorian inlaid rosewood inverted breakfront display cabinet/credenza with crossbanded top and satinwood
stringing, fitted cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, heavily inlaid with flowers throughout  39"h x 60"w x
18"d ( photo centre pages ) £500-700

A small section of timber is missing by the top right hand door hinge and the top left hand door hinge and a
small section of veneer is missing to the back edge of the left hand apron

957 A set of 8 Regency bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered seats, raised on turned
supports comprising 2 carvers, 6 standard ( photo centre pages ) £800-1200

1 of the bar backs is loose and there is scratching to the legs

958 A 19th Century French pine cabinet on cabinet, the upper section with shaped cornice, the base fitted a
cupboard enclosed by glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised
on cabriole supports 95"h x 55 1/2"w x 19"d £400-600

959 A Georgian oval drop flap D end dining table with 3 extra leaves, raised on 10 tapered supports 28"h x 44"w,
the D sections  each 17 1/2"l and when fully extended with 3 extra leaves 142"l ( photo centre pages )
£800-1200

One of the tops of the gateleg action to the D section has been repaired, there is signs of old but treated worm
to the frame and there are slight ring marks to the top

960 A Queen Anne style figured walnut dresser base, the crossbanded top fitted 4 short drawers flanked by a pair
of cupboards and raised on 7 cup and cover supports with wavy stretcher and bun feet 33"h x 75"w x 23 1/2"d
( photo centre pages ) £300-500

There are sections of veneer missing and bubbling to the top, there is a split to the left hand cupboard and a
section of veneer missing to the right hand cupboard

961 A Victorian mahogany collectors chest of 5 drawers with brass handles, raised on a platform base 27 1/2"h x
19 1/2"w x 14 1/2"d £80-120

There is a slight dent to the top left hand drawer

962 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany bobbin turned frame 19"h x
20"w £30-40

there are 8 small holes to the top and bottom and the silvering is showing signs of deterioration
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963 A 17th Century style oak dresser of small proportions, the raised back with shaped and moulded cornice fitted
2 shelves, the base fitted 1 short drawer flanked by 2 long drawers with brass pear drop handles above a
cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on club supports 64"h x 46"w x 17"d ( photo centre pages )
£150-200

There is a knot hole to the top right of the backboard

964 A rectangular inlaid Georgian mahogany cellarette/work box with hinged lid, the top inlaid a conch shell and
with satinwood stringing having brass lion mask handles to the side, raised on square tapering supports, brass
caps and castors 25"h x 18"w x 12"d ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

A 7" section of stringing is missing to the right hand edge

965 A 19th Century pine double corner cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice and cupboard enclosed by
panelled door, the base enclosed by a pair of panelled doors with lion mask handles 61"h x 47 1/2"w x 27
1/2"d £100-150

Two 3" sections of moulding are missing to the upper section

966 A Georgian mahogany line inlaid bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with replacement lion mask ring
drop handles, raised on splayed bracket feet 41"h x 41"w x 20 1/2"d £60-90

2 small sections of beading are missing to the left hand edge of the top, a small section of veneer is missing to
the right hand edge by the 2nd long drawer and to the back right handle edge, a small section of cock beading
is missing to the base and the brass escutcheon is missing to the 2nd long drawer

967 A 17th Century style oval oak drop flap gateleg tea table, raised on bobbin turned supports 22 1/2"h x 32 1/2"w
x 11 1/2" when closed x 31 1/2" when open £50-75

There are 2 deep but old gouges to the top

968 A 17th/18th Century coffer of plank construction with hinged lid, long iron hinges and iron lock 18"h x 31"w x 16
1/2"d £150-200

A small section of timber is missing to the back by the hinge and the top has been braced with a small metal
panel

969 A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles and brass escutcheons,
raised on bracket feet 44"h x 40 1/2"w x 21 1/2"d £60-90

The chest is in 2 sections, a small section of veneer is missing to the back left hand edge, a section of cock
beading is missing to the 1st long drawer, 2 of the tore handles are damage and the 2 tore handles to the
lower drawer are replacements

970 A harlequin set of 6 elm ladder back dining chairs with woven rush seats, raised on club supports with H
framed stretchers £80-120

971 A Victorian rectangular oak joined stool raised on turned and block supports 16"h x 27"w x 8 1/2"d  together
with an oak oval drop flap occasional table 16"h x 19"w x 5 1/2" when closed x 23 when open £40-60

There is a 6" split to the top, a 3" section of timber is missing to the back and there are signs of old but treated
wood worm

972 A harlequin set of 6 19th Century mahogany bar back chairs with shaped mid rails comprising 4 and 2 £40-60

3 of the frames are loose

973 An Edwardian multiple plate over mantel mirror contained in a heavily carved arched walnut frame fitted
shelves 70"h x 53"w x 9" £150-200

The silvering to the mirrors are showing signs of corrosion
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974 A Victorian mahogany inverted breakfront sideboard fitted 3 secret drawers above cupboards enclosed by
arched panelled doors and with vitruvian scrolls to the sides 36"h x 59"w x 21"d £70-100

A 1" section of veneer is missing to the front right hand edge, the handle to the left door is missing and the
escutcheon to the centre door is missing

975 A 19th Century mahogany side table raised on turned supports 30"h x 54"w x 20"d £50-75

There are 8 small bruise marks to the top

976 A carved oak lambing style seat with arcaded carved decoration to the back, the base fitted a recess with
hinged lid 42"h x 22"w x 17"d £50-75

There are light water marks to the lid

977 A Georgian style mahogany circular 2 tier dumb waiter 30"h, the top tier 10"diam, bottom tier 14" diam. £40-60

978 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame with bow front
base fitted 2 drawers 16"h x 19"w x 8"d £36-46

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration and there is a slight bruise to the left hand edge of
the front

979 An Edwardian quartetto of rectangular interfitting tables raised on turned supports 28 1/2"h x 23"w x 15"d, 27
1/2" x 20"w x 13 1/2", 26 1/2"h x 18"w x 13"d, 26"h x 16"w x 12"d ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

980 G H Gledhill & Sons, a mahogany shop till 7"h x 20"w x 10"d £30-50

There are 3 chips to the glass on top

981 A Victorian circular bevelled plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame, raised on a
circular marble and mahogany base 24"h x 19"w x 14" £30-50

The silver to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration and there is a small crack to the edge of the frame and
the base has light signs of water damage

982 A pair of Italian carved walnut panels decorated dogs masks 19" x 14", ditto carved a boar's head 19" x 14"
and an oval plaque carved deers head 19" £220-280
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